
ALT~ HAAM. 

MN-47864 
REV.1 
05/2025 

(I Parts Manual 

CTX4-10 Series 

CTX 4-10E, CTX 4-10EC, 
CTX4-10EVH 



Manufacturer's Information 

Copyright. 

Trademarks 

Manufacturer 

Models Covered 

Parts Finder Tool 

Parts Ordering 
Information 

ALTe HAAM. 
2 

© Copyright 05/25 by Alto-Shaarn, Inc. 
All rights reserved. 
This manual or any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written 
permission of Alto-Shaarn, Inc 

All trademarks referenced in this documentation are the property of their respective owners. 

Alto-Shaam, Inc 
P.O. Box450 
W164 N9221 Water Street 
Menomonee Falls, Wl 53052 

CTX4-10E 
CTX4-10EC 
CTX4-10EVH 

US (UL Certified) Models 

Interactive diagrams from this Parts Manual are available online 
at our Parts Finder Tool: 
https://www.alto-shaam.com/en/customer-supporUparts. 
Or, scan the QR code below. 

Serial Number 

The unit serial number is required for identifying and 
ordering the correct service parts. 
Record the unit serial number below for reference. I Serial Number 

Original manufacturer's replacement parts may be ordered directly from the Alto-Shaam network of Authori2ed Servrce Agents 
and Parts Distributors. Follow this link for a map to a local partner: https://www.alto-shaam.com/en/how-to-buy. If you are an 
Authorized Service Agent or Parts Distributor, please submit your purchase orderto parts@alto-shaam.com, 

Non-OEM parts may be substituted; however, these parts must be of equal quality and specifications as those provided by Alto-Shaam. 

CT)C Series • Parts Manual • MN-49464 • Rev l 05/25 



Table of Contents 

Manufacturer's Information ................................................................................................ 2 
Table of Contents ................................................................................... .............................. 3 
Core Package, Right-Hand, Slmple ..................................................................................... 4 
Core Package, Left•Hand (simple) ...................................................................................... 5 
Core Package, Right-Hand ................................................................................................... 6 
Core Package, Right-Hand (rear view) ......................... ...................................................... 7 
Core Package, Left-Hand ..................................................................................................... 8 
Core Package, Left-Hand (rear view) .................................................................................. 9 
Core Package, Right-Hand Units with Hood .................................................................. 10 
Core Package, Left-Hand Unit s with Hood ..................................................................... 11 
Core Package, Right-Hand Units with 2-Step Latch ...................................................... 12 
Ooor Assembly, Right-Hand ............................................................................................. 13 
Door Assembly, Right-Hand, Units With Hood ............................................................... 14 
Door Assembly, Left-Hand ................................................................................................ 15 
Door Assemb ly, Left-Hand Units with Hood .................................................................. 16 
Hood Assembly .................................................................................................................. 17 
Hood Assembly (left rear view) ........................................................................................ 18 
Hood Assembly (right rear view) ..................................................................................... 19 
Hood Latch Cover Package ...................................................... ......................................... 20 
Electrical Package, 208V 1 Ph, Simple .............................................................................. 21 
Electrical Package, 208V 1 Ph, 60 Hz ................................................................................ 22 
Electrical Package, 240V 1 Ph, 60 Hz, Simple .................................................................. 23 
Electrical Package, 240V 1 Ph, 60 Hz, Express Touch ..................................................... 24 
Electrical Package, 220- 240V 1 Ph, 50 Hz, Express Touch ............................................. 25 
Electrical Package, 208- 240V 3Ph, 60 Hz, Simple .......................................................... 26 
Electrical Package, 208-240V 3Ph, 60 Hz, Express Touch ..................................... ........ 27 
Electrical Package, 380- 415V 3Ph, 50/60 Hz, Simple .................................................... 28 
Electrical Package, 380-41 SV 3Ph, 50/60 Hz, Express Touch ....................................... 29 
Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Simple ................................................................................ 30 
Electrical Chassis, 208V 1Ph, Simple (end view) ............................................................. 31 
Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Express Touch ......................... ......................................... 32 
Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Express Touch (end view) ............................................... 33 
Electrical Chassis, 208- 240V 1 Ph, Simple ....................................................................... 34 
Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 1 Ph, Simple (end view) .................................................... 35 
Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Simple ......... .. ............................................................ 36 
Electrical Chassis, 208- 240V 3Ph, Simple (end view) .................................................... 37 
Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Express Touch .......................................................... 38 
Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Express Touch (end view) ............................... ........ 39 
Electrical Chassis, 380- 41 SV 3Ph, Simple ....................................................................... 40 
Electrical Chassis, 380-415V 3Ph, Simple (end view) .................................................... 41 
Electrical Chassis, 380-41 SV 3Ph, Express Touch .......................................................... 42 
Electrical Chassis, 380-41 5V 3Ph, Express Touch (end view) ....................................... 43 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN·47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Electr ical Package, Browning Bar Add-On (120V, 208-240V) ....................................... .44 
Electrical Package, Browning Bar Add-On (380-415V) ................................................. .45 
Cords and Plugs ................................................................................................................. 46 
Inner Tube Package with No Vent Valve ......................................................................... 47 

Inner Tube Package with Vent Valve ································-.. ·········································.48 
Inner Tube Package with Vent Valve and Browning Bar .............................................. .49 
Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Catalyst ................................................................. 50 
Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Smoker ...................................................... ............ 51 
Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Browning Bar & Smoker ..................................... 52 
Inner Tube Package, Domestrc with Catalyst & Browning Bar ..................................... 53 
Inner Tube Package, International with Catalyst.. ......................................................... 54 
l oner Tube Package, International wlth Smoker ........................................................... 55 
Inner Tube Package, International with Catalyst & Browning Bar .............................. 56 
Inner Tube Package, International with Browning Bar & Smoker ............................... 57 
Exhaust Kit. High Moisture ................................................................................................ 58 
Probe Assembly, Single Point ........................................................................................... 59 
Probe Package, Detachable .............................................................................................. 60 
Control Assembly, Simple (CTX4-1 0ESI) .......................................................................... 61 
Control Assembly, Right 0 Hand ......................................................................................... 62 
Control Assembly, Right-Hand with Hood ...................................................................... 63 
Control Assembly, Left-Hand ............................................................................................ 64 
Control Assembly, Left-Hand with Hood ......................................................................... 65 
Plumbing Package, Simple, No Cleaning .............. .......................................................... 66 
Plumbing Package, Simple, With Cleaning ..................................................................... 67 
Plumbing Package, Simple, With Cleaning (rearview) .................................................. 68 
Plumbing Package, Express Touch, No Cleaning ........................................................... 69 
Plum biog Package, Express Touch, With Cleaning ................... ..................................... 70 
Plumbing Package, Express Touch, With Cleanlng {rear view) .................................... 71 
Hand Sprayer Kit (5014743R) ............................................................................................ 72 
Leg Package, 4" (102mm) Bullet ....................................................................................... 73 
Leg Package, 6 •• {152mm) Bullet ....................................................................................... 74 
Leg Package, 6" {152mm) Seismic .................................................................................... 75 
Caster Package, 5" (127mm) ............................................................................................. 76 
Stand Package with Seismic Feet ...................................................................... - ............ 77 
Wheeled Cart ...................................................................................................................... 78 
Factory Stacking K1t ............................................................................................................ 79 
Stacking Kit. Top Unit Only ................................................................................................ 80 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
3 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014743R?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Right-Hand, Simple 

ALTe HAAM. 
4 

• 

ID 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Part No. Dnc:riptlon Qty 

Rl-27108 RIVET, SEALED 28 
NU-22292 M8-1.25, HEX NUT 18-8, DIN #934 2 
LT-38342 LATCH, DOOR, DOG, LONG NOSE 1 

5014123 GASKET, DOOR 1 

1012798 DEFLECTOR STRIP 1 
SC-38693 SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 46 
SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 3 
NU-22289 NlJT, MS--0.8 HEX NUT 18--8 DIN# 934 1 

1012268 PANEL, SIDE ACCESS S/S 2 
1012300 PLATE, HINGE DOOR 1 
SC-22926 SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 3 
BU-28391 BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE 1 

5014726 WELD ASB, VENT TUBE 1 

SC-22766 SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 4 
WS-22301 WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK 4 
WS-22295 WASHER, FLAT MS S/S 4 
1015490 VENT.AIR 1 

1012981 COVER, ELEMENT SPLASH 1 

SC-39832 SCREW, 1/4-20X1 1/2", PAN 4 
NU-22286 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2 
5021983 STUD WELDMENT, COND TANK COVER 1 

SR-29802 SIDE RACK, WIRE, S/S 2 
DA-2943 DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 1 

WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M6, 18-8 SST 1 
1012295 BRACKET, GASKET CORNER CHANNEL 4 
NU-24004 NUT, U-STYLE 1/4-20 THREADED 4 
NU-27085 M12HEXNUT 2 
1012837 BRACKET, AIR TUNNEL 2 
1012822 PLATE, HINGE, DOOR 1 

WS-46616 WASHER, NYLON, FOR 7/16" SCREW 1 

1013370 PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 1 

SH-2903 SHELF, S/S 6-10, 10-10,20-10 2 

5019061_8 

CTX Seri es • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-38342?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-39832?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-24004?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-46616?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012798?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012837?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012822?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2903?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Left-Hand (simple) 

ID Part No. 
1 WS-46616 .. 2 SC-22261 .. 3 1012834 
4 5014123 
5 1012295 
6 1012798 
7 Rl-27108 
8 SC-38693 
9 1012268 
10 NU-22289 
11 5014726 
12 BU-28391 
13 SC-22926 
14 WS-22301 
15 WS-22295 
16 SC-22766 
17 1015490 
18 1012981 
19 NU-24004 
20 SC-39832 
21 SR-29602 
22 NU-22286 
23 DA-2943 
24 NU-22292 
25 5021983 
26 WS-22302 
27 LT-38342 
28 NU-27085 
29 1012637 
30 1013370 
31 SH-2903 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

DNcnnllon Otv 

WASHER, NYLON, FOR 7/ 16" SCREW 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 3 
PLATE, DOOR HINGE BACKER 2 

GASKET. DOOR 1 

BRACKET, GASKET CORNER CHANNEL 4 
DEFLECTOR STRIP 1 

RIVET, SEALED 28 
SCREW, #8-18 X 112", PHIL, PAN 46 
PANEL, SIDE ACCESS S/S 1 

NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NUT18-8 DIN# 934 1 

WELD ASB, VENT ruse 1 

BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE 1 
SCREW, M5x0.8x.16MM HEX 3 
WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 4 
WASHER, FLAT MS S/S 4 
SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 4 
VENT.AIR 1 

COVER, ELEMENT SPLASH 1 

NUT, U-STYLE 1/4-20 THREADED 4 
SCREW, 1/4-20X1 1/2", PAN 4 
SIDE RACK, WIRE, S/S 2 
M4-0.7 HEX NUT1S.8 2 
DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 1 

MS-1 .25, HEX NUT18-8, DIN #934 2 
STUD WELDMENT, COND TANK COVER 1 

WASHER. SPLITLOCK, MS, 18-8 SST 1 

LATCH, DOOR, DOG, LONG NOSE 1 

M12HEXNUT 2 
BRACKET, AIR TUNNEL 2 
PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 1 

SHELF, S/S 6-10, 10-10,20-10 2 

5019064_8 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
s 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-46616?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-24004?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-39832?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-29602?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-38342?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012798?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2903?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Right-Hand 

ID Part No. Description Otv 

1 SD-22194 SPRING, CT MS X 48, SAFETY 4 
2 5015470 INSULATION KIT, 4.1 DESI 1 

3 SC-29871 SCREW,#8X1/2• HEX FLG 47 
4 SR-29602 SIDE RACK, WIRE, S/S 2 
5 1012300 PLATE, HINGE DOOR 1 

6 1012637 BRACKET, AIR TUNNEL 2 
7 NU-22292 MS-1.25, HEX NUT 18-8, DIN #934 1 

8 CL-22196 CLIP, CT.HOLDING, MS 4 
9 WS-22195 WASHER, SAFETY, STEEL 4 
10 SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0,8X16MM FLAT 3 
11 WS-46616 WASHER, NYLON, FOR 7/16" SCREW 1 

12 1012822 PLATE, HINGE, DOOR 1 

13 5014123 GASKET, DOOR 1 

14 ST-22193 STUD.CT MS X 27 MM, 1/4 TURN 4 
15 LT-38342 LATCH, DOOR, DOG, LONG NOSE 1 

16 SH-2903 SHELF, S/S 6-10, 10-10,20-10 2 
17 Rl-27108 RIVET, SEALED 26 
18 1012798 DEFLECTOR STRIP 1 

19 1012268 PANEL, SIDE ACCESS SIS 2 
20 BU-28391 BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE 1 

21 5014726 WELD ASB, VENT TUBE 1 

22 SC-22926 SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 3 

5015305_18 

Al Te HAAM. - ------------------------------CT_X_S_e_r,e_s ___ P_a_fl_S -M-an_LJ_a,-.-M- N- --49- 4-64_•_R_e_v _1 __ 0_5/-25 

6 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSD-22194?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29871?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-29602?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22196?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22195?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-46616?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTST-22193?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-38342?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015470?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012822?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2903?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012798?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Right-Hand (rear view) 

ID Part No. 

23 WS-22301 
24 SC-22779 
25 1015490 
26 5017990 
27 1012382 
28 1013359 
29 DA-2943 
30 1013370 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Otv 

WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 4 
SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4 
VENT,AIR 1 

BACK PNL WITH INSERTS,Cn< 1 
BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT 1 

COVER, CONDENSOR TANK 1 
DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 
PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 

1 

1 

5015305DV1_ 18 

ALT~ HAAM. 
7 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, 

ALT,.,(dHAAM 
a V • 

Left-Hand 

6 NU-22292 ,CT M6 X 27 M 
LT-38342 MS-1.25, HEX NUT M, 114 TURN 
Rl-27108 LATCH, DOOR, D 18-8, DIN #934 
5014123 RIVET, SEALED OG, LONG NOSE 

4 
1 

47 
4 
4 
1 

1 
26 

WS46616 !1SKET, DOOR 
11 1012821 SHER. NYLON SC-22281 SPLATE, HINGE D~ORR 7116" SCREW 

S CREWM5 ' ' 
-22195 WASHE' x0.8X16MM'FLAT 1 

012637 B R, SAFElY STE 3 
H-2903 SHRACKET, AIR TUNNEL EL 

ELF, SIS 6-1 4 
IDE RACK W0,10-10,20-10 2 

• IRE SIS 2 

2 

ASB VEOCKET, MEMBRANE 
• NTTUB 

, M5x0,8x16 3 

5015307_16 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-38342?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Left-Hand {rear view) 

ID Part No. 
23 WS-22295 
24 WS-22301 
25 SC-22779 
26 1015490 
27 1012382 
28 5017990 
29 DA-2943 
30 1013359 
31 1013370 

CTX Ser ies • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

DescrlDtlon 01v 

WASHER, FLAT MS S/S 4 
WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 4 
SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4 
VENT.AIR 1 

BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT 1 

BACK PNL WITH INSERTS,CTX 1 

DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 1 

COVER, CONDENSOR TANK 1 

PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 1 

5015307DV1_ 18 

ALT<tsHAAM. 
9 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Right-Hand Units with Hood 

ID Part No. Descrintion Qty 

1 1012981 COVER, ELEMENT SPLASH 1 
2 SC-22766 SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 4 
3 WS-22295 WASHER, FLAT MS SIS 4 
4 SC-39832 SCREW, 1/4-20X1 1/2", PAN 4 
5 NU-22286 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 1~ 2 
6 5021983 STUD WELDMENT, COND TANK COVER 1 

7 DA-2943 DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 1 
8 SR-29602 SIDE RACK, WIRE, S/S 2 
9 WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M6, 18-8 SST 1 
10 SC-38693 SCREW, #a-18 X 1/2", PHIL. PAN 43 
11 1012637 BRACKET, AIR TUNNEL 2 
12 SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 3 
13 1012822 PLATE, HINGE, DOOR 1 

14 WS-46616 WASHER, NYLON, FOR 7/16" SCREW 1 
15 1013370 PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 1 

16 SH-2903 SHELF, S/S 6-10, 10-10,20-10 2 
17 NU-27085 M12HEXNUT 2 
18 NU-24004 NUT, U-STYLE 1/4-20 THREADED 4 
19 LT-38342 LATCH, DOOR. DOG, LONG NOSE 1 
20 NU-22292 MB-1.25, HEX NUT 18-8, DIN #934 2 
21 5014123 GASKET, DOOR 1 

22 1012295 BRACKET, GASKET CORNER CHANNEL 4 
23 SG-22926 SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 3 
24 1012300 PLATE, HINGE DOOR 1 

25 NU-22289 NUT, M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 1 

26 1012268 PANEL, SIDE ACCESS S/S 2 
27 5014726 WELDASB, VENT TUBE 1 

28 BU-28391 BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE 1 

29 WS-22301 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 4 
30 1015490 VENT, AIR 1 

5023141._8 

Al Te HAAM. - ------------------------------CT_X_S_e_r, e_s ___ P_a_fl_S -M-an_LJ_a,-.-M- N- --49- 4-64_•_R_e_v _1 __ 0_5/-2 5 

10 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-39832?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-29602?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-46616?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-24004?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-38342?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012822?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2903?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Left-Hand Units with Hood 

ID Part No. 
1 1012981 
2 SC-39832 
3 NU-22286 
4 5021983 
5 SR-29602 

6 DA-2943 
7 SC-38693 
8 WS-22302 
9 NU-22292 
10 LT-38342 
11 1012637 
12 1013370 

13 SH-2903 
14 NU-27085 
15 WS-46616 
16 1012821 
17 SC-22281 
16 NU-24004 
19 5014123 
20 1012295 
21 SC-22926 
22 1012301 
23 NU-22289 
24 1012268 
25 5014726 
26 BU-28391 
27 1015490 
28 SC-22766 
29 WS-22301 
30 WS-22295 

CTX Ser ies • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Qty 

COVER, ELEMENT SPLASH 1 

SCREW, 1/4-20X1 1/2", PAN 4 
M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2 
STUD WELDMENT, COND TANK COVER 1 

SIDE RACK, WIRE, S/S 2 
DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 1 
SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 43 
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M6, 18-8 SST 1 

MS-1.25, HEX NUT 18-8, DIN #934 2 
LATCH, DOOR, DOG, LONG NOSE 1 

BRACKET, AIR TUNNEL 2 
PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 1 

SHELF, SIS 6-10,10-10,20-10 2 
M12 HEX NUT 2 
WASHER, NYLON, FOR 7/16" SCREW 1 

PLATE, HINGE, DOOR 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 3 
NUT, U-STYLE 1/4-20 THREADED 4 
GASKET, DOOR 1 

BRACKET GASKET CORNER CHANNEL 4 
SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 3 
PLATE, HINGE, DOOR 1 

NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 1 

PANEL, SIDE ACCESS S/S 2 
WELD ASB, VENT TUBE 1 

BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE 1 

VENT.AIR 1 
SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 4 
WASHER. MS SPLIT LOCK 4 
WASHER, FLAT MS S/S 4 

5023143_6 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
11 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-39832?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-29602?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-38342?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-46616?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-24004?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2903?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012821?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Core Package, Right-Hand Units with 2-Step Latch 

ID Part No. O..Crfotlon Qtv , 1012981 COVER, ELEMENT SPLASH l 

2 5021983 STUD WELDMENT, COND TANK COVER 1 

3 NU-22286 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2 
4 DA-2943 DRAIN SCREEN ASSY , 
5 NU-22292 MB-1.25, HEX NUT 18-8, DIN #934 2 
6 WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK; M6, 18-8 SST 1 

8 SC-39832 SCREW, 1/4-20X1 1.12", PAN 4 
9 1012822 PLATE, HINGE, DOOR 1 

10 1012300 PLATE, HINGE DOOR 1 

11 Rl-27108 RIVET, SEALED 28 
12 1012295 BRACKET, GASKET CORNER CHANNEL 4 
13 NU-24004 NUT, U-SlYLE 1/4-20 THREADED 4 
14 LT-38874 LATCH, DOOR, DOG, LONG NOSE , 
15 5014123 GASKET, DOOR 1 

16 1012798 DEFLECTOR STRIP 1 

17 SC-38693 SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2', PHIL, PAN 46 
18 SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 3 
19 NU-22289 NU"r MS-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 1 

20 1012268 PANEL, SIDE ACCESS SIS 2 
21 BU-28391 BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE 1 

22 5014726 WELD ASB, VENT TUBE 1 

23 SC-22926 SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 3 
24 1015490 VENT. AIR I 

25 WS-22301 WASHER, M5 SPLlT LOCK 4 
26 SC-22766 SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 4 
27 WS-22295 WASHER, FLAT M5 SIS 4 
28 SR-29602 SIDE RACK, WIRE., S/S 2 
29 SH-2903 SHELF, SIS 6-10,10-10,20-10 2 
30 1012637 BRACKET, AIR TUNNEL 2 
31 WS-46616 WASHER, NYLON, FOR 7/16" SCREW I 
32 1013370 PANEL, ACCESS BOTTOM 1 

33 NU-27085 M12HEXNUT 2 

5023427_4 

ALTe HAAM. 
12 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-39832?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-24004?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-29602?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-46616?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-2943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012822?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014123?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012798?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1015490?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2903?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Door Assembly, Right-Hand 

ID Part No. 
1 GL-29868 
2 SC-22273 
3 1007698 
4 SP-36060 
5 MA-25734 
6 WS-22300 
7 HD-29635 
8 WS-22301 
9 5014392 
10 Rl-38125 
11 1012299 
12 SC-29735 
13 5013647 
14 TA-25125 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Qty 

GLASS, OUTER, DOOR 1 

SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 2 
COVER, DOOR MAGNET, SINGLE 1 

SPACER INNER GLASS.DOOR 2 
MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK 1 

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2 
HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM 1 

WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK SIS 18-8 3 
SPOT ASSY, HANDLE MOUNT S/S 1 

RIVET,SEALED,.125" 1 

CLIP, INNER GLASS RH DOOR 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X35MM PAN 3 
ASSY, INNER GLASS RH DOOR 1 

TAPE, DUPLOMONT S' 1 

5014304_8 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
13 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGL-29868?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-36060?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTMA-25734?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-29635?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29735?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1007698?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012299?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5013647?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Door Assembly, Right-Hand, Units with Hood 

ID Part No. Description Qty 
1 5013647 ASSY, INNER GLASS RH DOOR 1 

2 TA-25125 TAPE, DUPLOMONT 5' 1 

3 SC-29735 SCREW,M5x0.8X35MM PAN 3 
4 SC-22273 SCREW,M4x0,7X10MM PAN 2 
5 1007698 COVER, DOOR MAGNET, SINGLE 1 

6 SP-36060 SPACER INNER GLASS.DOOR 2 
7 MA-25734 MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK 1 

8 5014392 SPOT ASSY, HANDLE MOUNT S/S 1 

9 HD-29635 HANDLE.DOOR.PENDULUM 1 

10 WS-22301 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK S/S 18-8 3 
11 GL-29868 GLASS, OUTER, DOOR 1 

12 1012299 CLIP, INNER GLASS RH DOOR 1 

13 5015005 ASSEMBLY, LATCH 1 

5015466_4 

Al Te HAAM. - ------------------------------CT_X_S_e_r,e_s ___ P_a_rl_S -M-an_LJ_a,-.-M- N- --49- 4-64 ___ R_e_v-, --o-5/-25 

14 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29735?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-36060?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTMA-25734?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-29635?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGL-29868?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5013647?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1007698?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1012299?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015005?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Door Assembly, Left-Hand 

ID Part No. 
1 5014828 
2 TA-25125 
3 Sv29735 
4 Sv22273 
5 5014831 
6 HD-29635 
7 WS-22301 
8 SP-36060 
9 MA-25734 
10 WS-22300 
11 1007698 
12 GL-29868 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Ducrlptlon Qty 

ASSY, INNER GLASS LH DOOR 1 

TAPE, DUPLOMONT 5' 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X35MM PAN 3 
SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 2 
SPOT ASSY, HANDLE MOUNT SIS 1 

HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM 1 

WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK S/S 18-8 3 
SPACER INNER GLASS.DOOR 2 
MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK 1 

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2 
COVER, DOOR MAGNET, SINGLE 1 

GLASS, OUTER, DOOR 1 

5014748_4 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
15 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-29635?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-36060?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTMA-25734?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGL-29868?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014828?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1007698?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Door Assembly, Left-Hand Units with Hood 

ALTe HAAM. 
16 

ID 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 

Part No. Description Qtv 

5015005 ASSEMBLY, LATCH 1 

TA-25125 TAPE, DUPLOMONT 5' 1 

5014828 ASSY, INNER GLASS LH DOOR 1 

SC-29735 SCREW,M5x0.8X35MM PAN 3 
SC-22273 SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 3 

1007698 COVER. DOOR MAGNET. SINGLE 1 
MA-25734 MAGNET, DOOR, AR-7E,BLACK 1 

SP--36060 SPACER INNER GLASS.DOOR 2 
5014831 SPOT ASSY, HANDLE MOUNT SIS 1 
1013174 CLIP, INNER GLASS LH DOOR 1 

GL-29868 GLASS, OUTER, DOOR 1 

H0-29635 HANDLE, DOOR, PENDULUM 1 
WS-22301 WASHER. MS SPLIT LOCK SIS 18-8 3 

5015584_2 

CTX Seri es • Pans Manual • M N-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29735?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTMA-25734?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGL-29868?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015005?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014828?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1007698?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013174?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Hood Assembly 

ft 
@~ 

CTX Series • Pan~ Ma~ual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

ID 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12. 
13 

14 
15 
18 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Part Ko. 
1013224 
SC-3B693 
1017565 
WS-22295 
WS-22301 
SC-22766 
1017566 
BU-28391 
1005108 
CL-22234 
1013195 
H0-29435 
1011021 
BU--3009 
PL-28413 
CL-28849 
5015598 
LK-34292 
1013192 
1013196 
SW-35056 

O..cnlltlon Otv 

SNORKEL, FRONT 1 

SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 36 
ENCLOSURE, TOP. SIS 1 
WASHER. FLAT MS SIS 11 
WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK S/S 18--8 11 

SCREW M5x0.8X10MM PAN 5 
GUARD.EXHAUST 1 

BUSHING, SOCKET, MEMBRANE I 
VENT TUBE I 

CLAMP. WORM GEAR. 4o-60. HOSE 1 
COVER.BACK 1 

HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 36'LG 1 

CABLE, VHES 1 

BUSHING, SNAP, 5/16' 1 
PULL.KEY RING,3/4' MANUAL 2 
CLIP, CRIMP FOR 1116' WIRE CABLE 2 
LOCK ASSEMBLY 1 

LOCK ASSEMBLY I 
ENCLOSURE,RIGHT,S/S 1 
COVER. SENSOR SIS I 
SWITCH,SA 125-250VAC,1/10HP 2 

5015580_18 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
17 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPL-28413?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-28849?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLK-34292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-35056?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011021?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015598?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Hood Assembly (left rear view) 

7 

ALTe HAAM. 
18 

8 

4 

7 .. 8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PmNo. DMcri lion 

5014975 COVER.ACCESS, SPOTWELD SIS 1 

LT-25513 LATCH, CT ACTION, PAWUCAIN '2 

Fl-24114 FILTI: ·er. ODOR GUARD Ill 1 

SC-22779 M5-0,8 X 20 MM. PH PAN HD. MIS 7 

1017563 PANEL, MOTOR 
SW-35052 SWITCHES.PRESSURE 
CU-38018 CAPACITOR, FAN, 2uF, 450V AC 

TU-24183 TUBING:CT.NORPRENE.3116 LD., 14• LG 1 

NU-2296 NUT. HEX #8-32 3 
1017565 ENCLOSURE TOP, SIS 1 
WS-22300 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 4 
SC-23664 SCREW M4 X 10mm HEX HEAD TRIM 4 
WS-22294 WASHER. FLAT M4 18-8 SIS 4 
Fl-24113 FILTER. *CT. GREASE. VHML-10 

5015580DV1_18 

CTX Seri es • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-25513?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTU-24183?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23664?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22294?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Hood Assembly (right rear view) 

10 Put No. 
1 FA•37258 
2 1021610 
3 1013190 
4 1013223 
5 1013511 
a s~ 
7 CM-;3565 
8 CM-38951 
9 1013191 

10 TM-34931 
11 TM-34801 
12 CM-38959 
13 FU-39764 
14 FU-34784 
15 TM-39606 

~--~ 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN·47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

OncnDtian DN 

FAN AC BACKWARD CURVED , 
PLATE. FAN GUARD , 
ENCLOSURE,LEFT,SIS , 
SNORKEL BACK , 
SNORKEL BACK LOWER , 
SCREW, lllH6 X 112", PHIL, PAN 18 
SELF ADHESIVE W IRE CLAMP 1 
CLAMP,FLAT CABLE,SCREW MOONT 1 
ENCLOSURE, FRONT , 
TERMINAL 3.5MM PLUGGABt I' 7 POLE , 
TERMINAL 5MM PLUGGABLE 9 POLE 1 
CLAMP,WIRE,SCREW MOUNT , 
FUSE HOLDER, SINGLE BLOCK , 
FUSE 5AMP , 
TERMINAL. SCREWUESS END 2 

50155800V2_18 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
19 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-39764?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-34784?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39606?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Hood Latch Cover Package 

/ 

/ 

2 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ / 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ ID Part No. 
1 5015309 

Desert on Q 
HOOD LATCH COVER PKG 1 

/ 2 NU-22286 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2 
/ 3 WS-22300 WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK 2 

/ 

/ 

4 WS-22294 
5 SC-22273 
6 1013935 

WASHER, FLAT M418-8 S/S 2 
SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN PHH SST A2 MS 2 
PLATE.COVER.HOOD LATCH,4.10 

/ 

/ 

5015309_18 

Al T e HAAM. -----------------------------C-TX_ S_e_r,e-s-. - P-a,-,.- M- a-nu_a_l -.-M-N--4-9-46-4-.-Re-v-,--oS-✓2-5 
20 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22294?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 208V 1 Ph, Simple 

ID Part No. DncrlnHnn Div ID PattNo. Dna1Dllon 

1 5024442 PKG,INSULATION,4-10 1 11 5014911 SERVICE KIT, MOTOR 
2 5019004 ASSY. ELEC CHAS 208V 1 PH 1 12 VA48530 BACKA.OW PREVENTER G 3/4 
3 TT-36204 THERMOSTAT THERMAL CUTOL/T 340C 1 13 GS-29818 GASKET SEAL ELEMENT BRACKET 
4 SC-22271 SCREW,M4X0.7X6MM PAN 2 14 EL-29560 ELEMENT, HEATING, 2 COIL 
5 PG-26762 5116" HOLE PLUG 1 15 BU-34977 BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 
6 BT-26664 BRACKET, TETHER. 1 18 NU-34978 NUT STRAIGHT. STRAIN RELIEF 
7 WS-22301 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 8 17 WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT 
8 SC-22281 SCREW MSX0.8X16MM FtAT 4 18 WS-22302 WASHER SPUTLOCK 
9 NU-22289 NUT MS-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 9 19 NU-22291 M6-1 .0 X HEX SIS NUT 18-8 
10 NU-38844 NUT M6 X 1 SERRATED FLANGE 4 20 SC-22924 SCREW M6x1.0x20MM HEX 

CTX Series , Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Div ID Patt No. 
1 21 SP-39453 
2 22 WH-29634 
1 23 5022623 
1 24 WS-39333 
1 25 1013034 
1 28 PR-33724 
2 27 SA-25081 
2 
2 
1 

Duer!"'""' Div 

SPACER.CONVECTION.MOTOR. 4 
WHEEL FAN 197mm OD , 
LIGHT ASSY, 12V 1 
WASHER.CONICAL SPRING LOCK, 1 
BRACKET DISINTEGRATION BOX 1 

•CT. ML COMBI THERMOCOUPLE, t 
' CT, T-COUPLE PROBE, ML COMBI 1 

5018141_9 

ALT~ HAAM. 
21 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 208V 1 Ph, 60 Hz 

ID Part No. 
1 5024442 
2 5011!000 
3 TT-36204 
4 SC-22271 
5 PG-25782 
6 BT-26664 
7 WS-22301 
6 SC-22281 

9 NU-22289 
10 NU-38844 

ALTe HAAM. 
22 

Dacrl on 
PKG,INSULATION,4-10 
ASSY, ELEC CHAS 208V 1 PH 
THERMOSTAT, THERMAL, CUTOUT 340C 
SCREW,M4x0.7X6MM PAN 
5116" HOLE PLUG 
BRACKET, TETHER. 
WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK 
SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 
NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 
NUT, M6 X 1 SERRATED FLANGE 

ID Part No. l>Ncrl lion 
11 5014911 SERVICE KIT, MOTOR 
12 VA-48530 BACKFLOW PREVENTER,G 3/4 

1 13 GS-29818 GASKET, SEAL, ELEMENT BRACKET 
2 14 EL-29560 ELEMENT, HEATING 2 COIL 
1 15 BU-34977 BUSHING STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 

1 16 NU-34978 NUT STRAIGHT STRAIN RELIEF 
8 17 WS-22297 WASHER FLAT 
4 18 WS-22302 WASHER,SPUT LOCK 

9 19 NU-22291 MS-1.0 X HEX SIS NUT 18-8 
4 20 SC-22924 SCREW, M6x1.0X20MM HEX 

ID Part No. l>Ncrlnt- CN 

1 21 SP-39453 SPACER,CONVECTION.,MOTOR, 4 
2 22 WH-29634 WHEEL, FAN, 197mm 00 1 

23 5022623 LIGHT ASSY, 12V, 1 
1 24 WS-39333 'WASHER,CONICAL SPRING LOCK, t 
1 25 1013034 BRACKET, DISINTEGRATION BOX 1 

1 26 PR-33724 'CT. ML COMBI THERMOCOUPLE 1 
2 27 SA-25061 'CT T-COUPlE PROBE ML COMBI I 

2 

2 

5018144_9 

CTX Series , Pans Manual • MN-49464 , Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25782?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-25061?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 240V 1 Ph, 60 Hz, Simple 

1 

~~ 
--~:::---c;::: ~ 

O..c on ID Part No. O..c 
1 5024'142 PKG ,INSULATION,4-10 10 NU-38844 N\IT, M6 X 1, SERRATED FLANGE 
2 5019004 ASSY, ELEC CHAS 208V 1 PH 11 5014911 SERVICE KIT, MOTOR 
3 TT-36204 THERMOSTAT, T HERMAL Ct/TOUT 340C 1 12 VA-48530 BACKFLOW PREVENTER,G 3/4 
4 SC-22271 SCREW,M4x0. 7X6MM PAN 2 13 GS-29818 GASKET, SEAL. ELEMENT BRACKET 
5 ~25782 5,/16" HOLE PLUG 14 EL-29560 ELEMENT HEATING 2 COIL 
6 BT-26884 BRACKET TETHER. 15 BU-349n BUSHING STRAIGHT STRAIN RELIEF 
7 WS-22301 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 8 16 NU-34978 NUT.STRAIGHT.STRAIN RELIEF 
8 SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 4 17 WS-22287 WASHER, A.AT 
9 NU-22289 NUT, M6-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 9 18 WS-22302 WASHER, SPLITLOCK 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

lO Part No. 
4 19 NU-22291 
1 20 SC-22924 
2 21 SP-39453 

22 WH-29634 
23 5022623 
24 WS-39333 

I 25 1013034 
2 26 PR-33724 
2 

• 

--M&-1.0 X HEX S/S NUT 18-8 
SCREW, M6x1.0x20MM HEX 
SPACER,CONVECTION,MOTOR, 
WHEEL, FAN, 197mm OD 
LIGHT ASSY 12V 
WASHER CONICAL. SPRING LOCK 
BRACKET, DISINTEGRATION BOX 
"CT, ML COMBI, THERMOCOUPlE, 

• 

cev 
2 
I 

4 
I 

1 

1 

1 

I 

5018147_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
23 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 240V 1 Ph, 60 Hz, Express Touch 

ID Part No. 
1 5024442 
2 5019000 
3 PG-28439 
4 TT-3750 
5 WS-22301 
6 NU-22289 
7 NU-38844 

ALTe HAAM. 
24 

DNcn lion ID 
PKG,INSULATION,4-10 1 8 
ASSY, ELEC CHAS 208V 1PH 1 9 
PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE 4 10 
SAFETY, 340 DEG. "C" 1 11 
WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 4 12 
NUT, M5---0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN # 934 6 13 
NUT, M6 X 1, SERRATED FLANGE 4 14 

,\ 
14 ~ 
13 

Part No. DNcn lion 
5014911 SERVICE KlT, MOTOR 
GS-29818 GASKET, SEAL, ELEMENT BRACKET 
EL-29560 ELEMENT. HEATING, 2 COIL 
BU-349TT BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAJN RELIEF 
NU-34978 NUT,STRAIGHT,STRAJN RELIEF 1 

SP-39453 SPACER,CONVECTION,MOTOR, 4 
WH-29634 WHEEL, FAN, 197mm OD 

y 
•• 

18 

19 ' • • • 

11 
12 

ID Part No. DNcrlptlon lltv 

15 5022623 LIGHT ASSY, 12V, 1 

16 WS-39333 WASHER.CONICAL. SPRING LOCK, 1 
17 1013034 BRACKET. DISINTEGRATION BOX 1 

18 PR-33724 ·er, MLCOMBI. THERMOCOUPLE, 1 

19 SA-25061 "CT, T-COUPLE PROBE, ML COMBI 1 

5018148_9 

CTX Series • Parts Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-25061?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-3750?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 220-240V 1 Ph, 50 Hz, Express Touch 

13 ~ 
21 e--@ 12 

4 

& 
----ID Part No. 0Nc""'"'n Cltv ID Part No. DNcfl"""" Dtv ID Part No. 0ncnn11nn 

1 5024442 PKG INSULATION,4-10 1 11 5014911 SERVICE KJT. MOTOR 1 20 SC-22924 SCREW, M6x1 .Ox20MM HEX 
2 5019002 ASSY aEC CHAS 220-240V 1PH 1 12 VA-48530 BACKFLOW PREVENTER G 314 2 21 SP-39453 SPACERCONVECTION MOTOR. 
3 TT-36204 THERMOSTAT, THERMAL, CUTOUT 340C 1 13 GS-29818 GASKET, SEAL, ELEMENT BRACKET 1 22 WH-29634 WHEEL, FAN, 197mm OD 
4 SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 8 14 EL-29560 ELEMENT, HEATING, 2 COIL 1 23 5022623 LIGHT ASSY, 12V, 
5 PG-25782 5.'16" HOLE PLUG 1 15 BU-34977 BUSHING STRAIGHT.STRAIN RELIEF 1 24 Ws-39333 WASHER.CONICAL. SPRING LOCK 
6 BT-26884 BRACKET, TETHER. 1 16 NU-34978 NUT STRAIGHT STRAIN RELIEF 1 25 1013034 BRACKET DISINTEGRATION BOX 
7 WS-22301 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 5 17 NU-22291 M6-1.0 X HEXS/S NUT 18-8 2 26 PR--33724 ·er, ML COMBI THERMOCOUPLE. 
9 NU-22289 NUT M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-6 DIN# 934 9 18 WS-22302 WASHER SPUT LOCK 2 
10 NU-a8844 NUT MS X 1 SERRATED FLANGE 4 19 WS-22297 WASHER FLAT 2 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Div 

1 

4 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

5018192_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25782?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 208-240V 3Ph, 60 Hz, Simple 

ID Part No. DMcf1 on 
1 5024442 PKG INSULATJON,4-10 
2 5019005 ASSY. ELEC CHAS 208V 1PH 
3 TT-36204 THERMOSTAT, THERMAL, CUTOUT 340C 
4 SC-22271 SCREW,M4x0.1X6MM PAN 
5 PG-25782 5/18" HOLE PLUG 
6 BT-26884 BRACKET. TETHER. 
7 WS-22301 WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK 
8 SC-22281 SCREW M5x0.8X16MM FlAT 
9 NU-22289 NUT MS--0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 
10 NU-38844 NUT, M6 X 1, SERRATED FlANGE 

ALTe HAAM. 
26 

ID 
11 
12 

1 13 
2 14 

15 
1 16 
8 17 

4 18 
9 19 
4 20 

Part No. O..cf1ntlan Qty ID 
5014911 SERVICE KIT MOTOR 1 21 
VA-48530 BACKFLOW PREVENTER G 314 2 22 
GS-29818 GASKET, SEAL, ELEMENT BRACKET 1 ·23 
El-29560 ELEMENT, HEATING, 2 COIL 1 '24 
BU-34977 BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 1 25 
NU-34978 NUT,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 1 '26 
WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT 2 27 
WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2 
NU-22291 MS-1.0 X HEX SIS NUT 18-8 2 
SC-22924 SCREW, M6x1 .Ox20MM HEX 1 

Part No. DNcrtptlon atv 
SP-39453 SPACER CONVECTION MOTOR 4 
WH-29634 WHEEL, FAN 197mmOD 1 

5022623 LIGHT ASSY, 12V, 1 

Ws-39333 WASHER,CONICAL SPRING LOCK, 1 

1013034 BRACKET, DISINTEGRATION BOX 1 

PR-33724 •CT, ML COMBI, THERMOCOUPLE 1 

SA-25061 •cT, T-COUPLE PROBE, MLCOMBI 1 

5018142_9 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25782?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-25061?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 208-240V 3Ph, 60 Hz, Express Touch 

ID Part No, - ID Part No. 
1 5024442 PKG,INSULATION,4-10 11 5014911 SERVICE KIT, MOTOR 1 22 WH-29634 
2 5019001 ASSY, El.EC CHAS 208-240V 3PH 12 VA-46530 BACKFLOW PREVENTER,G 3/4 2 23 5022623 
3 TT-36204 THERMOSTA'I'. THERMAL, CUTOUT 340C 1 14 EL-29649 ELEMENT, HEATING, 3 COIL 24 WS-39333 
4 SC-22271 SCREW,M4x0.7X6MM PAN 2 15 BU-34977 BUSHING STRAIGHT STRAIN RELIEF 25 1013034 
5 PG-25782 5116" HOLE PLUG 1 16 NU-34978 NUT STRAIGHT STRAIN RELIEF 1 26 PR-33724 
6 BT-26884 BRACKET, TETHER. 1 17 WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT 2 27 SA-25061 
7 WS-22301 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 8 18 WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2 28 TT--3750 
6 SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 4 19 NU-22291 M6-1.0 X HEX SIS NUT18-8 2 
9 NU-22289 NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NlJT 18-8 DIN# 934 9 20 SC-22924 SCREW M6x1 .0x20MM HEX 1 

10 NU-38844 NUT, M6 X 1, SERRATED FLANGE 4 21 SP-39453 SPACER CONVECTION.MOTOR 4-

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

l>Ncriptlon Qty 

WHEEL, FAN 197mm OD 1 

LIGHT ASSY, 12V 1 
WASHER.CONICAL, SPRING LOCK, 1 

BRACKET, DISINTEGRATION BOX 1 

'CI ML COMBI, Tl-iERMOCOUPLE 1 
'CT. T-COUPLE PROBE, ML COMBI 1 
SAFETY, 340 DEG. 'C' 1 

5018145_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
27 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29649?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25782?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-25061?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-39453?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 380-415V 3Ph, 50/60 Hz, Simple 

...____ 

------ID Part No. 
1 5024442 
2 5019006 
3 TT.;!6204 
4 SC-22271 
5 PG-25782 
8 BT-26884 
7 WS-22301 
8 SC-22281 
9 NU-22289 

ALTe HAAM. 
28 

O..crl' lion 
PKG,INSULATION,4-10 
ASSY, ELEC CHAS 380-41 r;s,/ 3PH 
THERMOSTAT, THERMAL, CUTOUT 340C 
SCREW M4x0.7XBMM PAN 
5/16" HOLE PLUG 
BRACKET, TETHER. 
WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 
SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 
NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NUT 1~ DIN# 934 

ID Part No. 
10 NU-38844 
11 5014911 

1 12 VA-48530 
2 13 GS-29818 
1 14 EL-29560 , 15 BU-34977 
8 16 NU-34978 
4 17 WS-22297 
9 18 WS-22302 

DHcl1allon Dfv 

NUT, MS X 1, SERRATED FLANGE 4 
SERVICE KIT MOTOR 1 

BACKFLOW PREVENTER G 314 2 
GASKET SEAL, ELEMENT BRACKET 1 

ELEMENT, HEATING, 2 COIL 1 

BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 1 

NUT,STRAIGHT.STRAIN RELIEF 1 

WASHER, FLAT 2 
WASHER. SPLIT LOCK 2 

ID Part No. 
19 NU-22291 
20 SC-22924 
21 SP-a9453 
22 WH-29634 
23 5022623 
24 WS-39333 
25 1013034 
28 PR-33724 

'ep 4 
' j \~ 

• 

~ 

DHcl1 on 
M6-1.0X HEXSIS NUT 1~ 
SCREW M6x1.0x20MM HEX 
SPACER CONVECTION,MOTCR, 
WHEEL FAN 197mm OD 
LIGHT ASSY, 12V, 
WASHER,CONICAL SPRING LOCK, 
BRACKET. DISINTEGRATION BOX 
•CT, ML COMBI, THERMOCOUPLE, 

2 
I 
4 

5018143_9 

CTX Seri es • Pans Manual • M N-49464 • Rev 1 0 5/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25782?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38844?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-39333?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, 380-41 SV 3Ph, 50/60 Hz, Express Touch 

--.:: 

ID Part No. , 5(Y,!4442 
2 5019003 
3 TT-36204 
4 SC-22271 
5 PG-26782 
6 BT-26684 
7 WS-22301 

8 SC-22281 
9 NU-22289 
10 NU-36844 

5 

II) 

_"~ - Sr 
-=:~\I ~! ,, • 

.;'.L'\\;:jj rm 1: \ "~ ,, 

~ dJ p, 
I 

-1 
~-~-""' <---l., I 

--~ ~ 

Deocri n ID PartNo. Dwcri ID Part No. l>Ncri-
PKG.INSULATION 4-10 11 5014911 SERVICE KIT MOTOR 1 21 SP..:39453 SPACER.CONVECTION.MOTOR 
ASSY. ELEC CHAS 380415V 3PH 12 VA-48530 BACKFLOW PREVENTER,G 3/4 2 22 WH-29634 WHE.EL, FAN, 197mm OD 
THERMOSTAT, THERMAL, CUTOUT 340C 1 13 GS-29818 GASKET, SEAL. ELEMENT BRACKET 23 5022623 LIGHT ASSY, 12V, 
SCREW,M4x0. 7X6MM PAN 2 14 EL-29560 ELEMENT, HEATING, 2 COIL 24 WS..:39333 WASHER,CONICAL SPRING LOCK, 
6116" HOLE PLUG 1 15 BIJ-34977 BUSHING,STRAIGHl: STRAIN RELIEF 26 1013034 BRACKET, DISINTEGRATION BOX 
BRACKET, TETHER. 1 18 NU-34978 NUT,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 1 26 PR..:33n4 •er, ML COMB!, THERMOCOUPLE, 
WASHER M5 SPLIT LOCK 8 17 WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT 2 27 SA-25061 'CT. T-COUPLE PROBE. ML COMB! 
SCREW M5x0.6X16MM FLAT 4 18 WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2 
NUT, M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-a OIN # 934 9 19 NU-22291 M6-1.0 X HEX S/S NUT 18-8 2 
NUT, MS X 1, SERRATED FLANGE 4 20 SC-22924 SCREW. M8x1.0x20MM HEX 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

• 

ntu 

4 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

5018146_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
29 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-36204?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWH-29634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-29818?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-29560?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-25061?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014911?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1013034?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Simple 

lO P11JtNo. 

1 BIJ..3378 
2 BU-3006 
3 GD-2396 
4 WS-22300 
5 SC-29261 
6 IIIU-23909 
7 FA..36957 
8 WS-22297 
9 WS-22302 
10 SC-22924 
11 NU-22291 
12 TM-3790 
13 TM-47502 ,. TM.3788 

ALTe HAAM. 
30 

Description 

1 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 
117:' HOLie BUSHiNG 
FAN GUARD. FITS AXIAL FANS 
WASHER, SPllT LOCK, M4, 18-8 SST 
SCREW.M4X0.7XS0MM PAN 
NUT, HEX INSERT MS 
FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,Hl•TEMP 
WASHER, FLAT, M6, 18-8 SST 
WASHER. SPLIT LOCK. M6, 18-8 SST 
SCREW, M6x1,0x20MM HEX 
M6-1.0 XHEX SIS NUT 18-8 
TERMINALS, MARK. 1 
CONNECTOR. CROSS, 2-POLE. 12M 
TERMINALS. MARK. l 

Qty lD Part No. D6c.ription 
3 15 TM-47504 TERMINAL GROUND. 10MM, 1000V 
2 16 CN-3731 CONTACTOR. 50 AMP 
2 17 TM-39583 JUMPER. 4 POLE 
8 1B TM·39584 JUMPER, 3 POLE 
12 19 FIJ..33184 5X20MM, SLOW Bl 0 , 2 AMP. 250V 
3 20 TM,39578 TERMINAL, END PLATE 
2 21 FU-35475 FUSE. 8AMP 
2 22 RL-33483 RELAY, 240V LY1 F 
2 23 RL-34634 UNIVERSAL MOUNTING SOCKET 
1 24 TM-39606 TERMINAL, SCREWLESS END 
2 25 sc.=ss SCRE.W.M3l<0.5X6MM PAN 

2 26 TT-35303 THERMOSTAT, B~METAL 80.100"F 
2 'l:/ CU-29666 CAPACITOR. 16UF 
4 28 BA..38586 BOARD. POWER SUPPLY, t2V 

V .a 
=~='C:======ll 

24 

Qlv 10 Part No. 0 1!'.!.c:ribtioo Qty 

1 29 WS-22299 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK, 1143. 18-8 SST 2 
1 30 SC.22268 SCRE'W,M3xll.5X8MM PAN 4 
1 31 FU..34771 FUSE HOLDER, 2 BANK 1 

1 32 TM-39577 TERMINAL, FUSE HOLDER, 2 
4 33 TM-39574 TERMINAL, 6mm. ORANGE, SPRING 5 
1 34 TM..39575 'TERMINAL, 6mm, BLUE, SPRING 5 
2 35 TM-39576 TERMINAL. END SECTION, SPRING s 
3 36 TM-39579 TERMINAL.GROUND, 6mm. SPRING 1 
3 37 TM-3789 TERMINALS, MARK. P 2 
2 38 TM..3799 TERMINALS, MARK, E 2 
2 39 TM-3791 TERMINALS, MARK, 2 2 
1 40 TM-47503 END PLATE, 12MM TERMINAL 2 
1 41 TM-47501 TERMINAL, 12MM, 7 1A. 1000V 4 
1 5019004_12 

CTX Seri es • Parts Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47502?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47504?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-35475?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTRL-33483?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTRL-34634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39606?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCU-29666?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22299?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39577?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39574?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39576?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39579?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47503?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47501?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCN-3731?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3789?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3791?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1143?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Simple (end view) 

ID Part No. Descrtotlon , SC-22268 SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 
2 LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 
3 SC-38693 SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 
4 SC-29261 SCREW,M4x0.7X50MM PAN 
5 FA-36957 FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 
6 SL-3836 SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 

_J~----@ 
'---"'~ 

7 BA-34670 BOARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 
8 TM-34884 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 
9 TM-34889 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 

©--
10 TM-34881 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
11 CB-34923 CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 

( ) 
® 

12 NU-29265 NUT, MB X 6.4MM THK X 13MM HEX 
13 TM-34931 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 
14 TM-34796 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
15 TM-34801 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
16 TM-34934 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 

@) 
5 

17 SC-22266 SCREW, M3x0.5X6MM PAN 
18 SP-29266 SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 
19 SC-29264 SCREW, M8X28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 

-@ 20 GD-2396 FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 
21 WS-22300 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 
22 Tl-35719 TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 

© 

~~6G 
2 1 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Qty 

1 

1 

7 
8 
1 

1 

1 

5 
4 
3 
1 

4 
3 
1 

2 
2 
1 

4 
4 
1 

6 
1 

5019004OV1_12 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
31 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Express Touch 

ID Pan.No. Description 
1 BU-3378 I 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 
2 BU-3006 1/T fiOLE BUSHING 
3 NU-23909 NUT, HEX lf,ISERT M5 
4 FA-36957 FAN.230V.MECHATRONICS.HI-TEMP 
5 SC-29261 SCREW.M4X0.7X50MM PAN 
6 SC-22924 SCREW. M6JC1 .0x20MM HEX 
7 NU-22291 M6-1.0 X HEX SIS NUT 18-8 
8 WS-22302 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK 
9 WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT 
10 TM-39606 TERMINAL. SCREWLESS ENO 
11 TM-3790 TERMINALS. MARK. I 
12 TM-47503 ENO PLATE. 12MM TERMINAL 
13 TM-3791 TERMINALS. MARK, 2 
14 TM-3789 TERMINALS. MARK.P 

ALTe HAAM. 
32 

DIV 

3 
2 

3 
2 

t2 
I 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

ID Pan No. Descri1>tion DIV ID Pan.No. 
15 CN-3731 CONTACTOR. 50AMP 1 29 F\J-35475 
16 TM-39583 JUMPER. 4 POLE 1 30 TM..J9578 
17 TM-3958-0 JUMPER, 3 POLE 1 31 TM-395n 
18 FU-33184 SX20MM, SLOW BLO. 2 AMP, 250V 4 32 TM-39579 
19 RL-34634 UNIVERSAL MOUNTING SOCKET 4 33 TM-47504 
20 RL-33483 RELAY. 240V LY 1F 4 34 TM-3799 
2 1 TM-39575 TERMINAL, 6mm. BLUE, SPRING 5 35 TM-47501 
22 TT-35303 THERMOSTAT, Bl·METAL ao-1oo· F I 36 TM-3788 
23 TM-39574 TERMINAL. 6mm. ORANGE. SPRING 5 37 TM-47502 
24 TM..J9576 TERMINAL. ENO SECTION. SPRING 5 3S G0-2396 
25 BA-38586 BOARD, POWER SUPPLY, 12V 1 39 WS-22300 
26 CU-29666 CAPACITOR, 1 SUF 1 40 w=2s9 
27 SC-22266 SCREW,M3x0.5X6MM PAN 2 41 SC-22268 
28 RJ.34n1 FUSE HOLDER, 2 BANK t 

27 

22 

Oescription DIV 
FUSE. BAMP 2 
TERMINAL, END PLATE t 

TERMINAL, FUSE HOLDER, 2 
TERMINAL.GROUND, 6mm. SPRING t 

TERMINAL, GROUND, 10MM, 1000V 1 

TERMINALS, MARK, E 2 
TERMINAL. 12MM. 71A. 1000V 4 
TERMINALS. MARK. L 4 
CONNECTOR. CROSS, 2-POLE. 12M 2 
FAN GUARD, FITS AXlAL FANS 2 
WASHER. SPLIT LOCK. M4. 18-8 SST 8 
WASHER. SPLIT LOCK_ M3. 18-8 SST 2 
SCREW,M3x0.SX8MM PAN 2 

5019000_9 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/2 5 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39606?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47503?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33184?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39579?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTRL-34634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47504?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTRL-33483?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39575?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47501?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39574?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47502?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-38586?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCU-29666?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3791?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3789?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCN-3731?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3799?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3788?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208V 1 Ph, Express Touch (end view) 

ID Part No. Description 
1 SC-22268 SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 
2 LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 
3 SC-29261 SCREW,M4x0.7X50MM PAN 

10 4 SL-3836 SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 
5 BA-34670 BOARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 
6 TM-34884 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 
7 TM-34884 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 
8 TM-34881 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
9 TM-34801 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
10 TM-34889 TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 

20 11 CB-34923 CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 

• @ 
6 ( ) 

5 ~~. ~ 

12 TM-34931 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 
13 NU-29265 NUT, MS X 6.4MM THK X 13MM HEX 
14 SC-29264 SCREW, M8X28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 
15 TM-34931 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 
16 TM-34796 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
17 TM-34889 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 
18 TM-34934 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
19 TM-34934 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
20 SP-29266 SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 
21 TM-34881 TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 

--;-!-:;;-:-;-;-;;--------,@ 22 WS-22300 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 
23 GD-2396 FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 
24 FA-36957 FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 

25 25 Tl-35719 TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 
26 SC-38693 SCREW, #8-18X 1/2". PHIL, PAN 

0>---b 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Qty 

2 
1 

8 
1 

1 

1 

4 
2 
2 
1 

1 

2 
4 
4 
1 

1 

3 
1 

1 

4 
1 

8 
1 

1 

1 

7 

5019000DV1_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
33 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 1 Ph, Simple 

ID Pan No, Ouc:rfptton 

' CU~19666 CAPACITOR, iBuF 
2 BA-38580 BOARO. POWER SUPPLY 12\f 
3 WS-22299 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK. M3. is.a SST 

• SC-22268 SCR.EW.M~t0.5X8MM PAN 

• FJ-33989 FILTER. "CT.\WI UNITS,Rc.MOOlllE 

• SC22788 SCREW.M5x0.8X 10MM PAN 
1 TM-3957.tl TERMINAL, 6mm. OAANGE, SPRING 

• TM..JiS79 TERMINAL.GROUND, 6mm, SPRING 

• AJ-3'3184 5X20MM. stow BLO, 2 AMP 250V 
10 FU-"447 FUS£,002 NEOZEO G,AUG.E RJNC 20(4. 

11 FU-33450 FUSE.CO2 NEOZE:O 20A, BLUE 
12 RJ""3444 FUSE. D02 NEOZEO BASE 8 COVE?.. 
13 WS.22301 WASHER-, M5 SPUT LOC.K 

ALTe HAAM. 
34 

"" ID Part No, 

' 
,. BU-.3378 

I ,. BV->006 
2 ) 6 G0-2~ 

• " SC.2:92i!i 
3 ,. FA--3S9S7 
I 19 NU...23909 

• 10 IYS.22300 
I 21 NlJ..22291 

• 22 sc-.22924 
2 23 \VS.22302 

2 24 WS-22297 
~ -:ZS TM-3980tl 
2 2S TM-3738 

Deuriplion CIY ,o Put No, 

l 118" SNAP BUSHING 3 n TM--47502 
1.rz· HOt.E BUSHING 2 ,. TM-47501 
FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 2 2" TM-47504 
SCREW.M4x0.7X50MM PAN 12 30 Tt,t-3799 
FAN.230V,MECHATRONH3S.HI-TEMP 2 31 CN-.3731 
NUT. HEX INSERT M5 3 32 Rl ..346'34 
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, ~ . 18-8 SST 8 33 RL--33483 
MS-1.0X HEXSISNUT18-8- 2 .. SC-:ZZZ68 
SCREW M6Jii1.0Jii20MM HEX ' '35 IT-35303' 
WASHER, SPUTlOCK, M6, 18,,BSST 2 .. TM..39674 
WASHER, FLAT. MB, T8--8-SST 2 '7 TM-,39576 
TERMINAL. SCREWLESS E'ND , 38 TM-39675 
TERMINALS, MARK, L • 39 TM-37'!il 

~ 
~ 

2 

De5erlptlon cw 
CONNECTOR, CROSS. 2-POLE, 12M 2 
TERMINAL.., 12MM 71A1 1000V • 
TERt.1\NAL. GROUND, 10MM, 1000V I 

TE.RMINAW;, MARK. E ? 
CONTAC'TOR. 50 AMP , 
UNNERSAL MOUNTING SOCKET > 
RE.LAY, 240V LYIF J 
S~EW,M31t0-5X6MM PAN • 
THERMOSTAT 8 1-METALB0-1DO"F , 
TE.RMINAL. 6mm, ORANGE. SPRING 1 

TERMINAL, END SECTlON, SPRING 2 
TERMINAL 6mm. BLUE. SPRING 1 

TERMINALS, MARK.? 2 

,o 
40 
41 
42 

43 ... 

ffi==:::i 
m=== 

Part No. DnulptJon 

TM-3791 TERMINALS. MARK. l. 
TM-47503 ENO PLATE t2MM TERMINAL. 
TM-.3790 TERMINALS. MARK 1 
FU-.334..116 FUSE 002 NEOZEO SCREW CAP 
FU-35304 SX:20MM. SLOWBL01 BAMP. Z60V 

45, TM-3'9577 TERMINAL FUSE HOLDER. 
46 TM-39578 TERMINAL. ENO PLATE 
47 TM-39S76 TERMINAL, E>ID SECTION, SPRING .. TM-39575 TERMINAL &'mm BLU& SPRING 

•• TM-3?!583 JUMPER, 4 POL.£ 

50 TM..:3'85&4 JUMPER, J POLE 
51 TM-3"9606 "TERMIIIIAL. SCREWLE.SS E'ND 

'"" 1 
-:z 
1 

-" • 
' ' '3 

' I 
' 2 

5019007_12 

CTX Seri es • Pans Manual • M N-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22299?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33450?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47501?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47504?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47503?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-35304?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39575?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3791?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 1 Ph, Simple (end vi.ew) 

ID Part No. 
1 SC-22268 
2 LT-3738 
3 SC-29261 
4 FA-36957 
5 GD-2396 
6 SL-3836 
7 BA-34670 
8 TM-34884 
9 TM-34801 
10 TM-34881 
11 CB-34923 
12 TM-34931 
13 TM-34796 
14 TM-34889 
15 TM-34934 
16 SC-29264 
17 NU-29265 
18 SP-29266 
19 WS-22300 
20 Tl-35719 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description 0tv 
SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 1 

DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1 

SCREW,M4x0.7X50MM PAN 7 

FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 1 

FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 1 

SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 1 
BOARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 1 
TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 5 
TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 2 
TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 3 
CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 1 

TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 3 
TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 1 

TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 4 
TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 2 
SCREW, M8X28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 4 
NUT, MS X 6.4MM THK X 13MM HEX 4 
SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 4 
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M4, 18-8 SST 8 
TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 1 

5019007DV1_12 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
35 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Simple 

ALTV HAAM. 
36 

2 
. 2.POLE.12» 2 

5019005_12 

enc Series .. Pans Manu al .. MN-49464 • Rev 1 • 05/25 



Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Simple (end vi.ew) 

ID Part No. Description 
1 SC-22268 SCREW, PHH SST A2 MS 
2 LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 
4 SL-3836 SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 
5 BA-34670 13OARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 
6 TM-34884 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 
7 TM-34881 TERMINAL. 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
B TM-34801 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
10 CB-34923 CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 
11 TM-34931 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 
12 TM-34796 TERMINAL. 5MM PLUGGABLE. 4 POLE 
13 TM-34889 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 
14 TM-34934 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
15 WS-22300 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M4, 18-8 SST 
16 NU-29265 NUT, MB X 6.4MM THK X 13MM HEX 
17 SP-29266 SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 
1B SC-29264 SCREW, MBX28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 
19 GD-2396 FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 
20 FA-36957 FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 
21 Tl-35719 TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 

CTX Series • Pans Ma~ual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Otv 
2 
1 

1 

1 

5 

5 
5 
1 

3 

2 
4 
2 
B 
4 
4 
4 
1 

1 
1 

5019005DV1_12 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
37 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Express Touch 

12 

7 

ro Pan No. Descrialion 
1 TM-39578 TERMINAL, ENO PLATE 
2 FU-331114 5X20MM, SLOW BLO, 2 AMP, 250V 
3 TM,39577 TERMINAL. FUSE HOLDER, 
4 FU-35475 FUSE BAMP 
5 FU-34771 FUSE HOLDER. 2 BANK 
6 BU-3378 1 116" SNAP BUSH!NG 
7 BU-3006 112" HOLE BUSHING 
8' WS,22300 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK. M4, 18--8 SST 
9 NU-23909 NUT. HEX INSERT MS 
10 FA-36957 FAN.230V.MECHATRON!CS:H!,TEMP 

" GD-2396 FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 
12 SC-29261 SCREW,M4x0.7XSOMM PAN 
13 WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT 
14 SC-22924 .SCREW. M6x1 .Ox20MM HEX 

ALTe HAAM. 
38 

Q t,, 

' 4 
2 
2 
1 

3 
i 
8 
3 
2 
2 
12 
2 
1 

0 
llill] ,.. [ill] 

@ Gl@Gl 
' • 1 • 

35 34 

ID Pan No. Delcriotion 
15 NU-22291 M&-1 .0 X HEX S/S NUT 1 8-8 
16 WS-22302 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK 
17 TM-3790 TERMINALS. MARK. 1 
18 TM-47503 ENO PLATE. 12MM TERMINAL 
19 TM-47504 TERMINAL. GROUND. 10MM. 1000V 
20 CN-3731 CONTACTOR. 50 AMP 
21 TM-39579 TERMINAL.GROUND. 6mm, SPRING 
22 TM-39583 JUMPER. 4 POLE 
23 TM-395114 JUMPER. 3 POLE 
24 RL-34634 UNIVERSAL MOUNTING SOCKET 
25 RL..J348'3 RELAY. 240V LYtF 
26 SC-22266 SCREW, MJX0.5X6MM PAN 
27 IT..J5303 THERMOSTAT Bl-METAL 80·100"F 
28 CU-29666 CAPACITOR. 16uF 

Otv 10 Pan No. 
2 29 BA.J8586 
2 30 sc-=68' 
2 3 1 TM-39574 
2 32 TM-39576 
I 33 TM-39575 
1 34 TM-3799 
I 3S TM-3789 
1 36 TM-'17502 
1 37 TM-3791 
4 38 TM-47501 
4 39 TM-3788 
3 40 TM-39606 
I 41 WS-22299 
1 

. . 
.. ! " .:_ ~ 

==~lJ::::- _ 

~ 
@ 

Deseriotion 
BOARD POWER SUPPLY, 12V 
SCREW.M3x0.5XBMM PAN 
TERMINAL. 6mm, ORANGE. SPRING 
TERMINAL. ENO SECTION, SPRING 
TERMINAL. 6mm BLUE. SPRII-IG 
TERMINALS. MARK. E 
TERMINALS. MARK, P 
CONNECTOR, CROSS. 2..POLE. 12M 
TERMINALS. MARK. 2 
TERMINAL 12MM. 71A. 1000V 
TERMINALS. MARK, L 
TERMINAL SCREWLESS ENO 
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M3. 18-8 SST 

Lil 
Qt,, 

t 
4 
S' 
s 
5 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 

5019001_9 

CTX Seri es , Pans Manual • MN-49464 , Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-35475?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-34771?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47503?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47504?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39579?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTRL-34634?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCU-29666?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39574?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39576?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39575?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47501?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39606?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22299?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCN-3731?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3799?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3789?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3791?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3788?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 208-240V 3Ph, Express Touch ( end view) 

l~ 
15 

16 

~~ 
23 ( 

5 = ==== 

CTX Series • Parts Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

ID 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Part No. 
SC-22268 
LT-3738 
SC-29261 
SL--3836 
BA-34670 
TM-34884 
TM-34881 
TM-'34801 
TM-34801 
CB-34923 
TM-34931 
TM-34796 
TM-34889 
TM-34934 
WS-22300 
NU-29265 
SP-29266 
SC-29264 
GD-2396 
FA-36957 
Tl-35719 
SC-38693 
TM-34884 
TM034889 

Descrl Dtlon Qty 

SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 2 
DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1 

SCREW,M4x0. 7X50MM PAN 2 
SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 1 

BOARD. TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 1 

TERMINAL. 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 4 
TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 3 
TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 3 
TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 2 
CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 1 
TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 3 
TERMINAL, SMM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 2 
TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 3 
T ERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 2 
WASHER. SPLIT LOCK, M4, 18-8 SST 8 
NUT, MB X 6.4MM THK X 13MM HEX 4 
SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 4 
SCREW. M8X28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 4 
FAN GUARD, FrTS AXIAL FANS 1 
FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 1 

TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 1 

SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 5 
TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 1 

TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 1 

5019001DV1_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
39 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 380-41 SV 3Ph, Simple 

ID Part No. Dlht:llption 

' CU-"""'G CAPAC I 1 OR, ·Hluf. 
2 M-3a586 BOARD. PCWER SUPPLY. 12V 
3 WS-22209 WASHER. SPL!l' LOCK. M3 1&-8 SST 

• S"'.......22788 SCREW,t.13:t0,8X IOMJA PAN 

0 fl-33009 FILTER, 'CT.VNI UNITS,RC--MOOULE 
6 TM ... 39574 TERMINAL 6mm, ORANGE. sPRING 
7 TM-39S83 .rtJMPF.R. 4 POI £ 

• TM-30518 TERMINAL. CND FLAT£ 

• ;:-U-33184 5X2t1MM, SLOW BLO, 2 At,lP. "2SOV 
10 TM-39577 Tl;RrdlNAL. RJSEHOLOER. ,, Fu.934-4.4 FlJ.SE. 002 NEOZED BASE.S. COVER 
, i WS-!22301 WASHER MS SPUTLOCIC 

ALTe HAAM. 
40 

or, ID 

' 
,, 

' " 2 " 2 " 3 ,, 
' \8 

' " ' 20 
4 21 
2 22 
3 23 

' 
24 

Pffl No. DNalp6o11 ON ID Pwt No, 
lM-39006 l E:llMINAL. SCf.l:EIM.ESS ENO 3 2h CN-an, 
Bu..337.S 1 11a• SNAP BUSHlNG 3 26 TM-47504 
BU-300!l "'I r'r HOLi: SUSH'ING 2 27 TM-47501 
FlJ.33,1.11 !5 FUSE.. 002 NEOZ~ SCREVI CAP l 28 lM•fl5'Xl 
TM--3957D fEAMINI\LGROUNU, 6mm, SPRING ' "' WS,22J02 
TM-39575 TERMINAL 6mm. BLUE SPRING 6 :,0 WS-222117 
lM-35fS8d JlJMPl:R. 3 POle ' 31 SC-2W24 
TM.J8.576 TERMlNAL. ENO SECTION., SPRING 5 l2 NU-22291 
SC:22200 SCREW,t.t3Jt0.SX6MM PAN ' 33 fA-'30057 FAN.ZlOV,t.1=cHATRONICS.H~TEM;:, 
TT~35303 THERMOSTAT al-M.ETAJ.80-100"F ' ... NU-23~ NL/T, HEX itfSERT M5 
RL...)340(1 REt.AY. 240\/ 1,.V1F 3 '1S ~C-20261 SCRl:W.M4Ji.{l.7~0MM P/\N 
RL,34a34 UNIVERSAL MOUNTING SOCKET ' ,. WS-,22300 WA.Sf"IER, S?WT LOCK. M4. 18.3 SST 

:: .... 

J 
LI;) '@ 

ID Pan No. 041'U1iption Qty 

"SI GO-;m6 FA.N GUARO a:ns AX!At. AANS , 
38 TJ.,1-3790 TERMINALS. MARK , 2 ,,, TM--3788 TERMIW,l-S M.i\RK. l • ,o n1-11o03 END Pi.ATE, 1Zli.1M TERMINAL. z 
4 1 ™~791 TER.MINAl.S. MARK, 2 • 
42 n.1--3709 tER.MINALS. MARK, E. 2 

' 
,43 Ui,1-'.ff89 1ERMINAI.S, MARK. P 2 

2 44 FU ~47 FUSE.002 NEOZEO GAtJGE. RJNG 2.M 3 

45 FU-33450 FUSE,002 NEOZEO 20A, BtUE 3 ,. fll-353().1 5X20PltM, SlOW al.0. 8AMP 25GV 2 

• 

5019006_12 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39577?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47504?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47501?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39575?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33450?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 380-415V 3Ph, Simple (end vi.ew) 

ID Part No. 
1 LT-3738 
2 SC-38693 
3 Tl-35719 
4 SC-29261 
5 FA-36957 
6 GD-2396 
7 WS-22300 
8 SL-3836 
9 BA-34670 
10 TM-34884 
11 TM-34881 
12 TM-34801 
13 TM-34889 
14 NU-29265 
15 SP-29266 
16 CB-34923 
17 TM-34931 
18 TM-34796 
19 SC-22266 
20 TM-34934 
21 SC-29264 

CTX Series • Pans Ma~ual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Deaerlptlon Qty 
DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1 

SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 5 
TIE, TWIST LOCK 0.5" STANDOFF 1 

SCREW,M4x.0.7X50MM PAN 5 
FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 1 

FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 1 

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M4, 18-8 SST 8 
SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 1 

BOARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 1 

TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 5 
TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 3 
TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 5 
TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 4 
NIIT:, MS X 6.4MM THK X 13MM HEX 4 
SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 4 
CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 1 

TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 3 
TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 2 
SCREW,M3x0.5X6MM PAN 1 

TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 2 
SCREW, M8X28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 4 

5019006DV1 _ 12 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
41 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 380-41 SV 3Ph, Express Touch 

ID PartNo. 

18-8-SST 
. PAN 10 

~ER, SPLIT LOCK 
NNECTOR, CROSS, 2-POLE, 12M 
0 PLATE, 12"'1M TERMINAL 
Ml~. 12MM. 71A. tOOOV 4 

ALTe HAAM. 
42 

ID 

" 15 ,. 
" " ,. 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Part No. Oesctlntlon 
TM-47504 TERMINAL, GROUND. 10MM, ,oooV 
TM-3799 TERMINALS, MARK.. E 
CN--37.31 CONTACTOR 50 AMP 
Rl.-34634 UNIVERSAL MOUl"ffiNG SOCKET 
RL-33483 RELAY, 240V LY1F 
~M-39575 TERMINAL, 6mm, BLUE, SPRING 
TM-39576 TERMINAL. ENO SECTION. SPRING 
TM-39574 TERMINAL. 6mm, ORANGE, SPRING 
TM-39606 T.ERMINALSCREWLESS ENO 
SC-.22266 SCREW. PHH SST A2.MS 
TT-35303 TJ-i ERMOSTAT, Bl•M.ETAL S0·100"F 
cu .. :29666 CAPAOJTOR, 16uf 
5 C-2226S. SCREW. PHH SST A2 MS 

QN ID Part No: 0.,-cri ion 
I 27 BA.-.38586 BOARDh Pm','ER SUPPLY.. 12V 
2 2B WS-22299 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK. M3, 18-SSST 
I 29 SC-22766 SCREW 1.15x{'l.8X1GMM PAN 
4 30 A-.33989 FlLJER.!Cf,WW UNITS,RC-MODllLE 
< 31 TM-3958-4 JUMPER, 3 POlE 

' 32 TM-39583 JUMPER. 4 POlE 

' 33 T t.t-39578 TERMINAL. END PLATE 

' 34 TM-3789 TERMINALS, MARK. P. 

• 35 AM3445 FUSE, D02 NEOZED SCREW CAP 
3 36 Bll-3006 

' YT FU..JJ4.SO 

' 36 SC.22766 

3 36 WS~22301 

ID fl'aft No. Oeac:r l!Ofl 

40 RJ-33-147 FUSE:,002 NEOZEO GAUGE RING 20A , 41 TM-39577 LOER, 
42 FU-35304 8AMP. 250V 
43 TM-39579 . 6mm. SPRING 
44 Fll-33184 , 2AMP 250V 
45 TM,.378B L 

•• TJ.1,.3·790 I , 47 TM>-3791 , 2 

• •• Ft-33990 EMI ALTER 
2 
3 
2 
2 

5019003_12 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • M N-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-47504?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTRL-33483?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39576?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39574?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39606?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22299?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39577?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-35304?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-39579?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3799?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-3789?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Chassis, 380-415V 3Ph, Express Touch (end view) 
23 

ID Part No. Description , SC-22268 SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 
2 LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 
3 SC-38693 SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 
4 FA-36957 FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 
5 GD-2396 FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 
6 WS-22300 WASHER. SPLIT LOCK, M4, 18-8 SST 
7 SL-3836 SLEEVE, GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 
8 BA-34670 BOARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 
9 TM-34881 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
10 TM-34884 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 

_e:=-------<21 11 TM-34881 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
12 TM-34801 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 

~ 22 
13 TM-34889 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 
14 NU-29265 NUT, M8X6.4MMTHKX13MM HEX 
15 SC-29264 SCREW, M8X28MM PLASTIC SOCKET 

24 
16 TM-34931 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 
17 TM-34796 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
18 TM-34796 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 
20 TM-34934 TERMINAL, 3.SMM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 
21 SC-22266 SCREW,M3x0.5X6MM PAN 
22 SP-29266 SPACER, 13MM OD X 8.5MM ID 
23 CB-34923 CABLE. 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 
24 SC-29261 SCREW,M4x0,7X50MM PAN 
25 Tl-35719 TIE, TWIST LOCK o.s~ STANDOFF 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Qty 

1 

1 
5 
1 

1 

8 
1 
1 

3 
5 
2 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
1 

1 

2 
2 
4 , 
3 
1 

5019003DV1_12 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
43 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-29265?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29264?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-29266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, Browning Bar Add-On (120V, 208-240V) 

ID Part No. Description Qty 

1 CN-3654 CONTACTOR, 40 AMP 1 

2 5019096 WIRE ASSY, 208-240V, 3PH (not shown) 1 

Al Te HAAM. ------------------------CT-X 5-er-,es-. - P .. - rl-S M- a-nu-al-.-M- N--4-94-64-.-R- ev- ,- _ -05-/25 

44 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCN-3654?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Electrical Package, Browning Bar Add-On (380-41 SV) 

ID Part No. 
1 FU-33445 
2 FU-33450 
3 FU-33444 
4 FU-33447 
5 CN-3654 
6 Fl-33990 
7 5019101 

4 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Dascrl ptlon 

FUSE, DO2 NEOZED SCREW CAP 3 
FUSE,DO2 NEOZED 20A, BLUE 3 
FUSE, DO2 NEOZED BASE SNAP-ON 3 
FUSE,DO2 NEOZED GAUGE RING 20A 3 
CONTACTOR, 40 AMP 
EMI FILTER 
WIRE ASSY, 380-415V, 3PH, BROWN I NG not shown 

5015989_7 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
45 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33445?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33450?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33444?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFU-33447?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCN-3654?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Cords and Plugs 

Part No. Description 

CD-3304 CORD,SJEOW, 10 GAUGE,3 CONDUCTR 

CD-36230 CORD,8/3,H07-RNF,INTERNATIONAL, HARMONIZED 

CD-3987 CORD,8/4 SEOO W-A, 105C,(-50C) 

PG-34207 PLUG,30N250V,L6-30P,NEMX 

PG-36327 PLUG, NEMA 15-30P 250V 30A, 3PH 4 WIRE, STRAIGHT BLADE 

PG-3827 PLUG ES SERJES NON SMOKER 

enc Corns and Plugs 

ALTe HAAM. - ------------------------CT-)C s- . -ri.-.-_-P_a_rt~- M-an_LJ_al-.- M- N- -4-94- 64-. -R.- v -, - 0-5/-25 

46 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-34207?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCD-3304?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCD-3987?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3827?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package with No Vent Valve 

6 

~ 

' 1 ~ ID 

~ 
~ 

1 
2 

~ 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

2 8 
9 

3 

,1 8 
(8l 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

~ 
13 

~ 

CTX Series • Parts Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Part No. 

NU-39409 
1020859 
NU-38212 
Pl-26872 
1007483 
1021704 
NU-23909 
NU-25059 
Pl-26873 
BU-27645 
NU-27085 
DA-29652 
1013033 
1012421 

Dascrintlon Otv 

0-RING 4 
BRACKET, LIGHT MOUNT, CTX 1 
NUT,MS-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CLS SS 2 
PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 

LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

NUT, HEX INSERT M5 4 
NUT, *CT, ML, S/S 1 

PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 

M12 HEX NUT 2 
DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 

BRACKET, CAVITY DRAIN 1 

HOLDER, PROBE 1 

5018132_9 

ALT~ HAAM. 
47 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package with Vent Valve 

ID Part No. Description 0tv 

1 NU-39409 O-RING 4 
2 1020859 BRACKET, LIGHT MOUNT, CTX 1 

3 NU-38212 NUT,MS-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CLS SS 2 
4 Pl-26872 PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 

5 1007483 ELBOW, SIS, INLET, AIR 1 

6 1021704 LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

7 FT-29272 FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 

8 NU-23909 NUT, HEX INSERT MS 4 
9 NU-25059 NUT, •CT, Ml, S/S 1 

10 Pl-26873 PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
11 BU-27645 CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 

12 NU-27085 M12 HEX NUT 2 
13 DA-29652 DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 

14 1013033 BRACKET, CAVITY DRAIN 1 

15 1012421 HOLDER, PROBE 1 

5018126_9 

ALT0 HAAM. ______________________________ C_T_X-Se-ri-es-■-Pa_n_s_M-an-u-al_• _ M_ N- -4- 9-46- 4- .- R-ev- 1--0-5-/25 

48 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package with Vent Valve and Browning Bar 

©---f~ " l;;;;:J .. 

~ 

~ 

/~ 

J 

ID Part No. 
1 1013741 
2 1020859 
3 NU-39409 
4 NU-38212 
5 FT-29272 
6 Pl-26872 
7 1007483 
8 1021704 
9 GS-35461 
10 NU-23909 
11 NU-25059 
12 BU-27645 
13 Pl-26873 
14 NU-27085 
15 DA-29652 

(Bl 16 1013033 
17 1012421 

CTX Series ■ Parts Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Descrintlon Qty 

BRACKET, BROWNING BAR 1 

BRACKET, LIGHT MOUNT, CTX 1 

O-RING 4 
NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
FITTING,HOSE CONNECTION 1 

PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 

LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

GASKET, SEAL, BROWNING BAR 2 
NUT, HEX INSERT MS 4 
NUT, *CT. ML, S/S 1 

CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 
PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
M12 HEX NUT 2 
DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 

BRACKET, CAVITY DRAIN 1 

HOLDER, PROBE 1 

5018127_9 

ALTi5HAAM. 
49 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35461?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Catalyst 

ID Part No. Description Qty 
1 BU-27645 CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 
2 Pl-26873 PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 

3 DA-29652 DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 
4 1013033 BRACKET, CAVITY DRAIN 1 

9 
5 1012421 HOLDER. PROBE 1 

6 NU-27085 M12 HEX NUT 2 
7 1020859 BRACKET, LIGHT MOUNT, enc 1 

8 NU-39409 O-RING 4 
9 NU-38212 NUT,MS-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
10 1007483 ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 

11 1021704 LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, enc 1 

12 Pl-26872 PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
13 GS-35495 GASKET, SEAL, CTLST CONV 1 

14 1014243 COVER, CTLST CONV 1 

15 SC-22766 SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 8 
16 FT-29272 FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 

I 
17 Fl-47717 FILTER, CATALYTIC CONVERTER 2 

18 EL-35051 ELEMENT, HEATER. CATALYTIC 1 

19 NU-2.5059 NUT, *CT, ML, S/S 1 
20 NU-23909 NUT, HEX INSERT MS 4 

5018128_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. -------------------------------C-TX_S_e_r ie_s_• _ P_a-,1-s -M-an_LJ_al-.-M- N- --49- 4-64- . _ R_e_v _1 __ 0_5/-25 

50 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35495?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-35051?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Smoker 

~~3: 1-@ 
14 ~ ~ 

p ~ ~ 

~ 
ID Part No. 
1 BU-27645 
2 Pl-26873 
3 NU-27085 
4 DA-29652 
5 5015596 
6 EL-38643 
7 SC-22779 
8 GS-35229 
9 WS-22301 
10 NU-22289 
11 NU-39409 
12 NU-38212 
13 1021704 
14 Rl-27108 
15 1007483 
16 FT-29272 
17 NU-23909 
18 Pl-26872 
19 NU-25059 

CTX Series ■ Parts Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

DescrlDtlon Qty 

CONNECTORFORTEMPPROBE 1 

PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
M12HEXNUT 2 
DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 

ASSEMBLY, SMOKER BOX 1 

ELEMENT, TUBULAR, SMOKER, 208V 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4 
GASKET, SMOKER BOX 1 
WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK SIS 18-8 4 
NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 4 
O-RING 4 
NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 
RIVET, SEALED 1 

ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 
FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 

NUT, HEX INSERT MS 4 
PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
NUT, *CT, ML, S/S 1 

5018130_9 

ALTi5HAAM. 
51 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35229?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015596?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Browning Bar & Smoker 

~

rr 
4 

. 

3 

®J 
1/1> 

@-c 
1/1> 

~ 
1/1> 

1 ~ 

~Cl@ 

ID Part No. Description Qty 
1 BU-27645 CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 

2 Pl-26873 PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 

3 NU-27085 M12 HEX NUT 2 

4 DA-29652 DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 
5 5015596 ASSEMBLY, SMOKER BOX 1 
6 EL-38643 ELEMENT, TUBULAR, SMOKER, 208V 1 

7 SC-22779 SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4 
8 GS-35229 GASKET, SMOKER BOX 1 

9 WS-22301 WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK S/S 18-8 4 

ii J 8 

~ ii ~ 

10 
9 

10 NU-22289 NUT, M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 4 
11 NU-39409 O-RING 4 
12 NU-38212 NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
13 1021704 LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

14 Rl-27108 RIVET, SEALED 1 

15 1007483 ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 

16 FT-29272 FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 

8 

~ 
17 NU-23909 NUT, HEX INSERT M5 4 
18 Pl-26872 PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
19 NU-25059 NUT. ·er, ML, S/S 1 

4 

5018133_9 

ALT<{sHAAM. ______________________________ C_T_X-Se- ri-es- . - Pa_rt_s _M-an_LJ_al_• _M_N--4-9-46-4-.-R-ev-,--o-5-✓25 
52 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35229?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015596?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, Domestic with Catalyst & Browning Bar 

15 

,.~~•'ff r~ 
! 

ID Part No. 
1 BU-27645 
2 DA-29652 
3 1013033 
4 1012421 
5 NU-27085 
6 Pl-26873 
7 1013741 
8 NU-38212 
9 1020859 
10 SC-22926 
11 NU-39409 

14 12 NU-23909 
13 GS-35662 
14 FT-29272 
15 1007483 
16 1021704 
17 Pl-26872 
16 WS-22301 
19 GS-35461 
20 NU-22289 
21 SC-22271 
22 SC-22766 
23 1014243 
24 EL-35051 
25 NU-25059 
26 GS-35494 
27 Fl-47717 
28 GS-35495 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Ducriptlon Qtv 

CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 

DRAIN TUBE, 2--3/8" OD 1 
BRACKET, CAVITY DRAIN 1 

HOLDER.PROBE 1 

M12 HEX NUT 2 
PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
BRACKET, BROWNING BAR 1 

NUT,MS--0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
BRACKET, LIGHT MOUNT, CTX 1 

SCREW, M5x0.8x16MM HEX 2 
O-RING 4 
NUT, HEX INSERT MS 6 
GASKET, SEAL, BROWN BAR BRKT 1 

FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 
ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 

LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 4 
GASKET, SEAL, BROWNING BAR 2 
NUT, MS--0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 4 
SCREW,M4x0. 7X6MM PAN 4 
SCREW,M5x0.8X10MM PAN 6 
COVER, CTLST CONV 1 

ELEMENT, HEATER, CATALYTIC 1 

NUT, *CT, ML, S/S 1 

GASKET, SEAL, CTLST CONV 1 

FILTER, CATALYTIC CONVERTER 2 
GASKET, SEAL. CTLST CONV 1 

5018131_9 

ALT~ HAAM. 
53 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35662?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35461?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-35051?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35494?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35495?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, International with Catalyst 

'fl 
'fl 

'fj 
'fj 

~ 
3 

4 

6 

1 ·1 
~ 

~ 

ID Part No. Description 0tv 
1 Fl-47717 FILTER. CATALYTIC CONVERTER 2 
2 SC-22766 SCREW,M5x0.8X1 OMM PAN 8 
3 1014243 COVER, CTLST CONV 1 

4 GS-35495 GASKET, SEAL, CTLST CONV 1 

5 GS-35494 GASKET, SEAL, CTLST CONV 1 

6 EL-35051 ELEMENT, HEATER, CATALYTIC 1 

7 SC-22273 SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 4 

5022602_9 

ALT0 HAAM. ----------------------------C-TX_S_e,-ie-s -.-Pa_rt_s -Ma- n-ua-, -.-MN- --49-46_4_ o_ Re_v _1 __ 05-/25 

54 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35495?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35494?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-35051?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, International with Smoker 

ID Part No. 
1 BU-27645 
2 Pl-26873 
3 NU-27085 
4 DA-29652 
5 5015596 
6 EL-38643 
7 SC-22TT9 
8 GS-35229 
9 WS-22301 
10 NU-22289 
11 NU-39409 
12 NU-38212 
13 1021704 
14 Rl-27108 
15 1007483 
16 FT-29272 
17 ST-23943 
18 NU-23909 
19 Pl-26872 
20 NU-25059 

5 

CTX Ser ies ■ Parts Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Desert ptlon Qty 

CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 
PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
M12 HEX NUT 2 
DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 
ASSEMBLY, SMOKER BOX 1 
ELEMENT, TUBULAR, SMOKER, 208V 1 
SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4 
GASKET, SMOKER BOX 1 

WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK SIS 18-8 4 
NUT, M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN# 934 4 
O-RING 4 
NUT,M5-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

RIVET, SEALED 1 

ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 

FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 

M6 X 50 S/S WELD STUD 4 
NUT, HEX INSERT M5 4 
PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
NUT, *CT, ML, S/S 1 

5022603_9 

ALT~ HAAM. 
55 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35229?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTST-23943?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015596?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, International with Catalyst & Browning Bar 

'ft 
'if 

ff 
! 

ID 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Part No. 
Fl-47717 
GS-35495 
1014243 
SC-22766 
SC-22271 
GS-35494 
EL-35051 

Dascr1ptlon Qty 

FILTER, CATALYTIC CONVERTER 2 
GASKET, SEAL, CTLST CONV 1 

COVER, CTLST CONV 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X1 0MM PAN 8 
SCREW,M4x0.7X6MM PAN 4 
GASKET, SEAL, CTLST CONV 1 

ELEMENT, HEATER, CATALYTIC 1 

5022604_9 

ALT<isHAAM. ---------------------------C-TX_S_e,-ie-s -.-P- a-rts_ M_a_nu-al-. - M-N--4-94-64- . -Re_v_l - --, -05-/25 

56 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35495?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22766?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35494?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-35051?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Inner Tube Package, International with Browning Bar & Smoker 

) 16 

., 
@ 

fl> 

~ ~ 
fl> 

fl> 

~ ~ il 

¾ ~ 

ID 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

4 

CTX Series ■ Parts Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Part No. 
NU-27085 
BU-27645 
Pl-26873 
DA-29652 
5015596 
5022601 
SC-22779 
El-38643 
GS-35229 
WS-22301 
NU-22289 
Fr-29272 
Pl-26872 
1021704 
Rl-27108 
1007483 
NU-23909 
NU-25059 
NU-38212 
NU-39409 

Deacrlptlon Qty 
M12 HEX NUT 2 
CONNECTOR FOR TEMP PROBE 1 

PIN, LOWER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
DRAIN TUBE, 2-3/8" OD 1 

ASSEMBLY, SMOKER BOX 1 

ELEC PKG SMOKER 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4 
ELEMENT, TUBULAR, SMOKER, 208V 1 

GASKET, SMOKER BOX 1 

WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK S/S 18-8 4 
NUT, MS-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN # 934 4 
FITTING.HOSE CONNECTION 1 

PIN, UPPER DIRECTION PANEL 2 
LOCK, DIRECTIONAL PANEL, CTX 1 

RIVET, SEALED 1 

ELBOW, S/S, INLET, AIR 1 
NUT, HEX INSERT MS 4 
NUT, *CT, ML, S/S 1 

NUT,MS-0.8 HEX FLG-SERR CL8 SS 2 
0-RING 4 

5022605_9 

ALTi5HAAM. 
57 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-35229?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-23909?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25059?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-38212?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-39409?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015596?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Exhaust Kit, High Moisture 

ID Part No. Deect!Ollon Qty 

1 LT-3738 DOOR, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1 

2 GD-2396 FAN GUARD, FITS AXIAL FANS 2 
3 FA-36957 FAN,230V,MECHATRONICS,HI-TEMP 2 
4 SA-26890 SEAL, PRESSURE VALVE 1 

5 SC-29261 SCREW,M4x0.7X50MM PAN 12 
6 SC-38693 SCREW, #8-18 X 112', PHIL, PAN 10 

7 BU-28391 BUSHING, SOCKET. MEMBRANE 1 

8 5027837 VENT TUBE WELDMENT 1 

9 WS-22297 WASHER, FLAT, M6, 18-8 SST 2 
10 WS-22302 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M6, 1B--a SST 2 
11 SC-22924 SCREW. M6x1.0x20MM HEX 1 

12 NU-22291 M6-1.0 X HEX SIS NUT 18-8 2 

13 BU-3378 1 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 2 
14 TT-35303 THERMOSTAT, BI-METAL80-100•F 1 

15 SC-22266 SCREW,M3x0.5X6MM PAN 2 
16 TM-34884 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 6 POLE 5 
17 BU-3006 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1 

18 WS-22300 WASHER SPLIT LOCK, M4, 1B--a SST 12 
19 TM-34889 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 8 POLE 4 
20 TM-34801 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 3 
21 BA-34670 BOARD, TOUCHSCREEN RELAY 1 

22 TM-34881 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 5 
23 CB-34923 CABLE, 34-PIN RIBBON, 55MM LONG 1 

24 TM-34931 TERMINAL. 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 7 POLE 3 
25 TM-34796 TERMINAL, 5MM PLUGGABLE, 4 POLE 1 

26 TM-34934 TERMINAL, 3.5MM PLUGGABLE, 9 POLE 2 
27 SL-3836 SLEEVE. GROMMET EDGING 10.5" 1 

28 Tl-35719 TIE, TWIST LOCK o.s· STANDOFF 1 

29 SC-22268 SCREW,M3x0.5X8MM PAN 2 
30 SC-39147 SCREW, 8-18 X .480 HEX WASHER 4 

5028092_0 

ALTe HAAM. CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

58 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-36957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-26890?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-29261?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-28391?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22291?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22266?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34889?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34801?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBA-34670?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34881?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34931?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34796?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTM-34934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22268?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-39147?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLT-3738?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGD-2396?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3836?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Probe Assembly, Single Point 

ID Part No. 
1 PR-29650 
2 SA-22321 
3 SA-22322 
4 SA-22320 
5 PG-3826 
6 WS-22297 
7 WS-22323 
8 SA-22199 
9 SRV-20038 

CTX Series • Pans Ma~ual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Qtv 

PROBE, 1300MM LENGTH 1 

SEAL, CT, CONE, PG9, BRASS 1 

SEAL, CT, INSER'I 4mm DIA 1 

SEAL, CT, TOP, PG9 1 

PLUGS,"CT,ADAPTOR,TUBE TO PLUG 1 

WASHER. FLAT, M6, 18-8 SST 1 
WASHER, FLAT 4.5MM I.D. X 13.SMM O.D. 1 

SEAL, CT, 0-RING, VITON, 13X1.5 1 

SERVICE DOC,INSTALL PROD PROBE 1 

5014297R_0 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
59 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-29650?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-22321?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-22322?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-22320?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22323?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-22199?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3826?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Probe Package, Detachable 

4:; r 
5016322 5016124 5016820 

COMBI PROBE PKG. DETACHABLE PROBE PKG, DE!ACHA81£ 
6-10, 10-10 SINGLE POINT 

COMB! PROBE PKG, DETACHA81£ 
10-20 

- ~ + 

ALT~ HAAM. 
60 

5016823 
COMB! PROBE PKG, DETACHABLE 

20-10 

5016824 
COMB! PROBE PKG, DETACHABLE 

20-20 

ITEM PARTNUMBE'R 

l 1014297 

2 G$-35796 

3 SC-26618 

4 rR-35771 

5 PR-36201 

6 PR~ 

7 PR-35770 

8 PR-35487 

~ § ~ § § ~ 
0,. 0,. 0,. 0. 0,. 0,. 

Ol:SCRIrTION "' ~ ~ ~ IS IS 
~ 

0 "' ... 
0 0 0 :0 0 

~ .=< ~ ~ ~ ;:.! 
FOOD PROBE COVER PIATE, COMBI - ' - - - -

GASKET, CA Vl1Y PROBE 1 1 1 1 I l 

SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 4 4 4 4 4 4 

r ROBE. RECEPTACLE. lJOOnlm 1 - - 1 -
PROBE, QUICK RB.EASE, 82<lnm l 1 - - -
PROBE, RECEPTACLE, 16Cnnm I I - I 

PROBE. QUICK RELEASE. JOO<mm - l - -
PROBE, QUICK RELEASE, 160<mm - I 1 

CTX Series • Parts Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-26618?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-36201?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-35770?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-35487?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016124?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016820?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1014297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Control Assembly, Simple (CTX 4-10ESI) 

ID Part No. 
1 GS-23622 
2 BU-25094 
3 CP-25405 
4 NU-25095 
5 CC-36871 
6 CC-29772 
7 cB~34033 
8 CB-29873 

CTX Series • Pans Ma~ual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Qty 

GASKET, FOAM 20" LENGTH 1 

BUSHING,"CT,ML,BRASS,DISTANCE 8 
CAP, 15MM DIA X 8.5MM BUTTON 11 

KNURLED M3 HIGH A2 S/S 8 
BOARD, ON/OFF, ONE BUTTON 1 

ASSY, CONTROL SIMPLE BASIC 1 

CABLE, COMMUNICATION, 510MM 1 

CABLE, ON-OFF BOARD 1 

5014476_5 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
61 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-25094?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCP-25405?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25095?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-36871?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-29772?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-29873?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Control Assembly, Right-Hand 

16 

ID Part No. DescrlDtlon Qty 

1 CB-34033 CABLE, COMMUNICATION, 510MM 1 

2 CB-38778 CABLE,LVDS, TWISTED PAIR 1 

3 SC-35729 SCREW,M4x0.7X8MM PAN 4 
4 5023500 CTX MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 

5 CB-34894 CABLE, USB WATERPROOF SHIELDED 1 

6 NU-25095 KNURLED M3 HIGH A2 SIS 2 
7 5014750 HACCP PKG W/ USB PORT 1 

8 GS-23622 GASKET, FOAM 20" LENGTH 1 

9 CB-29873 CABLE, ON-OFF BOARD 1 

10 CC-36871 BOARD, ON/OFF, ONE BUTTON 1 
11 BU-25094 BUSHING, "CT,ML,BRASS,DISTANCE 2 
12 BZ-34675 BUZZER, SPEAKER, W/ 10" CABLE 1 

13 PE-37221 DISPLAY, OVERLAY , 
14 5019027 ASSY,DISPLAY MTG ,W/O T. GLASS 1 
15 WS-22294 WASHER, FLAT M4 18-8 SIS 4 
16 WS-22300 WASHER. M4 SPLIT LOCK 4 

5019021.J 

ALTe HAAM. - ------------------------------CT __ X_S_e_r,e_s ___ P_a_fl_S -M-an_LJ_a,-.-M- N- --49- 4-64_•_R_e_v _1 __ 0_5/-25 

62 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34033?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-38778?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34894?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25095?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-29873?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-36871?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-25094?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBZ-34675?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPE-37221?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22294?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014750?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5019027?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Control Assembly, Right-Hand with Hood 

ID Part No. 
1 CB-38778 
2 CC-38781 
3 CB-34400 
4 5023500 
5 SC-35729 
6 WS-22300 
7 5019027 
8 PE-37221 
9 WS-22294 
10 BZ-34675 
11 BU-25094 
12 Ll-3951 
13 SW-33101 
14 SW-3683 
15 5014750 
16 CC-36871 
17 NU-25095 
18 WS-2420 
19 NU-36319 
20 SP-38839 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

DescrlpUon Qtv 
CABLE,LVDS, TWISTED PAIR 1 

BOARD,INTERFACE CIRCUIT BOARD 1 

CABLE.COMMUNICATION, 1550MM 1 

CTX MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 
SCREW,M4x0.7X8MM PAN 4 
WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK 4 
ASSY,DISPLAY MTG ,W/O T. GLASS 1 

DISPLAY, OVERLAY 1 

WASHER, FLAT M4 18-8 S/S 4 
BUZZER, SPEAKER, W/ 10" CABLE 1 

BUSHING,*CT,ML,BRASS.DISTANCE 2 
WHITE PILOT LIGHT 250V 1 

SWITCH, CT POWER, MAIN, RED 1 

SWITCH, *CT. PUSHBUTTON, INSERT 1 

HACCP PKG W/ USB PORT 1 

BOARD, ON/OFF, ONE BUTTON 1 
KNURLED M3 HIGH A2. S/S 2 
WASHER, FLAT, #10, NYLON 8 

NUT, M4. KEPS, ZINC PLATED 4 
SPACER.M4.4 ID x 6 OD x 6MM LG 4 

5019704_7 

ALT~ HAAM. 
63 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-38778?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34400?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPE-37221?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22294?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBZ-34675?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-25094?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-33101?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-36871?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25095?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36319?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-38839?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5019027?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3683?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014750?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2420?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Control Assembly, Left-Hand 

ALTe HAAM. 
64 

7 

ID 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Part No. Dncrlntlon Qty 

CB-34033 CABLE, COMMUNICATION, 510MM 1 

CB-38778 CABLE,LVDS, TWISTED PAIR 1 

SC-35729 SCREW,M4x0.7X8MM PAN 4 
5023500 CTX MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 

NU-25095 KNURLED M3 HIGH A2 S/S 2 
CB-29873 CABLE, ON-OFF BOARD 1 

GS-23622 GASKET, FOAM 20" LENGTH 1 

CC-36871 BOARD, ON/OFF, ONE BUTTON 1 

BU-25094 BUSHING, •cT,ML,BRASS,DISTANCE 2 
BZ-34675 BUZZER, SPEAKER, W/ 10" CABLE 1 

PE-37221 DISPLAY, OVERLAY 1 

WS-22300 WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK 4 
5019027 ASSY,DISPLAY MTG ,W/O T. GLASS 1 

WS-22294 WASHER. FLAT M4 18-8 S/S 4 
CB-34894 CABLE, USB WATERPROOF SHIELDED 1 

5014750 HACCP PKG W/ USB PORT 1 

5019031_7 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34033?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-38778?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25095?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-29873?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-36871?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-25094?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBZ-34675?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPE-37221?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22294?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34894?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5019027?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014750?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Control Assembly, Left-Hand with Hood 

ID Part No. 
1 CB-38778 
2 CC-38781 
3 WS-2420 
4 NU-36319 
5 SP-38839 
6 CB-34400 
7 5014750 
8 WS-22300 
9 SC-35729 
10 WS-22294 
11 5023500 
12 PE-37221 
13 5019027 
14 BZ-34675 
15 BU-25094 
16 Ll-3951 
17 SW-3683 
18 SW-33101 
19 CC-36871 
20 NU-25095 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Qty 

CABLE,LVDS, TWISTED PAIR 1 

BOARO,INTERFACE CIRCUIT BOARD 1 

WASHER, FLAT, #10, NYLON 8 
NUT, M4, KEPS, ZINC PLATED 4 
SPACER,M4.4 ID x 6 OD x 6MM LG 4 
CABLE,COMMUNICATION, 1550MM 1 

HACCP PKG W/ USB PORT 1 

WASHER, M4 SPLIT LOCK 4 
SCREW,M4x0.7X8MM PAN 4 
WASHER, FLAT M4 18-8 S/S 4 
CTX MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 

DISPLAY. OVERLAY 1 

ASSY,DISPLAY MTG ,W/O T. GLASS 1 

BUZZER,SPEAKER,W/ 10" CABLE 1 

BUSHING, *CT,ML,BRASS,DISTANCE 2 
WHITE PILOT LIGHT 250V 1 

SWITCH, *CT, PUSHBUTTON, INSERT 1 

SWITCH, CT POWER, MAIN, 1 

BOARD, ON/OFF, ONE BUTTON 1 

KNURLED M3 HIGH A2 S/S 2 

5019708_7 

ALTct,sHAAM. 
65 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-38778?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36319?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSP-38839?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34400?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22294?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPE-37221?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBZ-34675?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-25094?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-33101?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-36871?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-25095?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2420?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014750?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5019027?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3683?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Plumbing Package, Si.mple, No Cleaning 

ALTe HAAM. 
66 

ID 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Part No. O..crtptlon Qtv 

H0-2957 HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 17" LG 1 

CM-28145 CLAMP, HOSE. 20mm 10 
H0-2957 HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 5" LG 1 

5013628 ASSY CON DEN SOR TANK 1 
PR-33724 ·er. ML COMBI., THERMOCOUPLE. 2 
EB-22221 ELBOW, 0.63 DIA, CENTER R.875 1 

CM-29038 CLAMP. HOSE, 38mm 2 
CP-29648 CAP, PUSH-ON, FITS ON 1-1/4"OD 2 
H0-22116 FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG., 1 

5024963 FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
SC-22273 SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 4 
WS-22300 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 4 
FT-39294 FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
WS-39293 WASHER, SEALING 2 
VA-39296 VALVE SOLENOID, SINGLE PORT 2 
H0-22255 HOSE,0.5" FLEX, CLEAR, 2.5" LG 1 

FT-29124 FITTING, 1/2' BARB TO 3/8" NPT ADAPTOR 2 
VA-29643 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 0.06 GPM 1 

CM-2g301 CLAMP, HOSE, 23MM 2 
SA-22212 ·er. 0-RING, RED, 59.6MM X 5.33MM 1 

H0-2957 HOSE, 'TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 15" LG 1 

SC-22281 SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 4 
H0-28790 HOSE, 1/2' ID, HI-TEMP, 18' LG 1 

CV-23896 ML, SIS RING. LIGHT COVED CORNER 1 

SA-23934 O-RING, LIGHT, 7.14ML ELEC. 1 

5016205 WELD ASSY, INJECTION TUBE 1 

CL-22234 CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 40-60, HOSE 2 
H0-29435 HOSE, 1 5/8" ID , 23-1 /2' LG 1 

5019023_5 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • M N-49464 , Rev I 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-28145?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEB-22221?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29038?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCP-29648?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFT-29124?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-29643?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCV-23896?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-23934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5024963?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016205?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Plumbing Package, Simple, With Cleaning 

ID Part No. 
1 CM-28145 
2 H0-2957 
3 5013628 
4 PR-33724 
5 H0-2957 
6 HO-29435 
7 CL-22234 
8 VA-26838 
9 HO-28790 
10 CV-23896 
11 5016140 
12 5016164 
13 HO-28790 
14 PB-29489 
15 CM-29301 
16 PB-29289 
17 DA-24973 
18 SA-22212 
19 HO-22116 
20 VA-39296 

CTX Ser ies • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Description Qty 

CLAMP. HOSE, 20mm 11 
HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 17" LG 1 

ASSY CONDENSOR TANK 1 

•cT, ML COMBI, THERMOCOUPLE, 2 
HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 15" LG 1 

HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 23-1/2"LG 1 

CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 40-60, HOSE 4 
PRESSURE VALVE 1 

HOSE, 1/2" HI-TEMP SILICON, 2.75"LG 2 
ML, S/S RING, LIGHT COVED CORNER 1 

INJECTION TUBE, WELD ASSY 1 
WELD ASSY, CLEANING DEFLECTOR 1 
HOSE, 1/2" ID, HI-TEMP, 27" LG 1 

COUPLER, 1/2" TO 1/2", 1 

CLAMP, HOSE, 23MM 11 
REDUCER, 7/8"X1/2" 1 

PUMP, STEAM GENERATOR 1 
•cT, 0-RING, RED, SILICONE, 59.6MM X 5,33MM 1 

FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG., 
VALVE SOLENOID, SINGLE PORT 

1 
2 

5019024_5 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
67 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-28145?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-26838?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCV-23896?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29489?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-24973?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-22116?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016140?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016164?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Plumbing Package, Simple, With Cleaning (rear view) 

ID Part No. Description Qty 

24 CM-29037 CLAMP, HOSE, 32MM 1 

25 PB-29289 REDUCER, 7/8"X1/2" 1 

26 CM-29301 CLAMP, HOSE, 23MM 11 
27 PB-29489 COUPLER, 1/2"TO 1/2"., 1 

28 HO-28790 HOSE, 1/2" HI-TEMP SILICON, 2.0"LG 1 

29 HO-28790 HOSE, 1/2" FLEX, CLEAR, X 29.0" LG 1 

30 CL-22234 CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 4~0. HOSE 4 
31 HO-27891 HOSE, 1 7/8" ID, 2-1/2"LG 1 

32 EB-27207 WASHER DRAIN SUPPORT 1 

33 5024963 FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
34 VA-39296 VALVE SOLENOID, SINGLE PORT 2 

35 H0-29667 HOSE, STEAM, 4.5" LONG 1 

36 CM-22794 CLAMP,S/S,RANGE 3/4"-1 3/4" 2 
37 VA-39297 VALVES SOLENOID, DOUBLE PORT 1 

38 CM-29038 CLAMP, HOSE, 38mm 1 

39 CP-29648 CAP, PUSH-ON, FITS ON 1-1/4"00 1 

40 VA-26838 PRESSURE VALVE 1 

41 SA-26890 SEAL, PRESSURE VALVE 1 

42 SC-22926 HHCS, MS X 16, NO MARKINGS 3 

5019024DV1_5 

ALTe HAAM. - ------------------------------CT_X_S_e_r,e_s ___ P_a_fl_S -M-an_LJ_a,-.-M- N- --49- 4-64_•_R_e_v _1 __ 0_5/-2 5 

68 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29037?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29489?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-27891?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEB-27207?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-22794?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29038?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCP-29648?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-26838?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-26890?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5024963?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Plumbing Package, Express Touch, No Cleaning 

ID Part No. 
1 H0-2957 
2 CM-28145 
3 H0-2957 
4 5013628 
5 PR-33724 
6 EB-22221 
7 CM-29038 
8 CP-29648 
9 HO-22116 
10 5024963 
11 S~22273 
12 WS-22300 
13 FT-39294 
14 WS-39293 
15 VA-39296 
16 HO-22255 
17 FT-29124 
16 VA-29643 
19 CM-29301 
20 SA-22212 
21 H0-2957 
22 SC-22281 
23 H0-28790 
24 CV-23896 
25 SA-23934 
26 5016205 
27 VA-26838 
28 S~22926 
29 SA-26890 
30 CL-22234 
31 HO-29435 

CTX Series • Pans Ma~ual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

DNcrfDtlon Qty 

HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 17" LG 1 

CLAMP HOSE, 20mm 10 

HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 5• LG 1 

ASSY CONDENSOR TANK 1 

*CT, ML COMBI, THERMOCOUPLE, 2 
ELBOW, 0.63 DIA, CENTER R.875 1 

CLAMP, HOSE, 38mm 2 
CAP, PUSH-ON. FITSON 1-1/4"00 2 
FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG., 1 

FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 4 
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 4 
FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
WASHER, SEALING 2 
VALVE SOLENOID, SINGLE PORT 2 
HOSE,0.5" FLEX, CLEAR. 2.5" LG 1 

FITTING, 1/2" BARB TO 3/8" NPT ADAPTOR 2 
VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 0.06 GPM 1 

CLAMP, HOSE, 23MM 2 
*CT, 0-RING, RED. 59.6MM X 5.33MM 1 

HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 15" LG 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 4 
HOSE, 1/2" ID, HI-TEMP, 18" LG 1 

ML, S/S RING, LIGHT COVED CORNER 1 

O-RING, LIGHT, 7.14ML ELEC. 1 

WELDASSY, INJECTION TUBE 1 
PRESSURE VALVE 1 

HHCS, MS X 16, NO MARKINGS 1 

SEAL, PRESSURE VALVE 1 
CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 40-60, HOSE 4 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 23-1/2"LG 1 

5019025_5 

ALTi,sHAAM. 
69 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-28145?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEB-22221?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29038?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCP-29648?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-22116?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-22255?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFT-29124?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-29643?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCV-23896?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-23934?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-26838?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-26890?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5024963?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016205?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Plumbing Package, Express Touch, With Cleaning 

ID Part No. Description Qty 

1 CM-28145 CLAMP, HOSE, 20mm 11 
2 HO-2957 HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 17" LG 1 

3 5013628 ASSY CONDENSOR TANK 1 

4 PR-33724 •cT, ML COMBI, THERMOCOUPLE, 2 
5 HO-2957 HOSE, TRANSLUCENT SILICON, 15" LG 1 

6 HO-29435 HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 23-1/2"LG 1 

7 CL-22234 CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 40-60, HOSE 4 
8 VA-26838 PRESSURE VALVE 1 

9 HO-28790 HOSE, 1/2" HI-TEMP SILICON, 2.75"LG 2 
10 CV-23896 ML, S/S RING, LIGHT COVED CORNER 1 

11 5016140 INJECTION TUBE, WELD ASSY 1 

12 5016164 WELD ASSY, CLEANING DEFLECTOR 1 

13 HO-28790 HOSE, 1/2" ID, HI-TEMP, 27" LG 1 

14 PB-29489 COUPLER, 1/2" TO 1/2", 1 

15 CM-29301 CLAMP, HOSE, 23MM 11 
16 PB-29289 REDUCER, 7/8"X1/2" 1 

17 DA-24973 PUMP, STEAM GENERATOR t 

18 SA-22212 ·er, O-RING, RED, SILICONE, 59.6MM X 5.33MM 1 

19 HO-22116 FITTING, ELBOW. 90 DEG., 1 

20 VA-39296 VALVE SOLENOID, SINGLE PORT 1 

22 5024963 FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
23 CM-29039 CLAMP, HOSE, 55mm 2 

5019022_5 

Al Te HAAM. _ _____________________________ C_T_X-Se- ro-es-.-Pa_fl_s_M-an_LJ_al-.-M- N- -4- 9-46- 4-.-R-ev- ,--o-5-/ 25 

70 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-28145?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-33724?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-26838?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCV-23896?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29489?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTDA-24973?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-22116?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29039?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-2957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-2957?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016140?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5016164?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5024963?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Plumbing Package, Express Touch, With Cleaning (rear view) 

ID Part No. 

24 CM-29037 
25 PB-29289 
26 CM-29301 
27 PB-29489 
28 HO-28790 
29 HO-28790 
30 CL-22234 
31 HO-27891 
32 EB-27207 
33 5024963 
34 VA-39296 
35 H0-29667 
36 CM-22794 
37 VA-39297 
38 CM-29038 
39 CP-29648 
40 VA-26838 
41 SA-26890 
42 SC-22926 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Dascrlntion 0tv 

CLAMP, HOSE, 32MM 1 

REDUCER, 7/8"X1/2" 1 

CLAMP, HOSE, 23MM 11 

COUPLER, 1/2" TO 1/2", 1 

HOSE, 1/2" HI-TEMP SILICON, 2.0"LG 1 

HOSE, 1/2" FLEX, CLEAR, X 29.0" LG 1 

CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 40-60, HOSE 4 
HOSE, 1 7/8" ID, 2-1/2"LG 1 

WASHER DRAIN SUPPORT 1 

FITTING, G 3/4 BSP BY 3/4 NPT 2 
VALVE SOLENOID, SINGLE PORT 1 

HOSE, STEAM, 4.5" LONG 1 

CLAMP,S/S,RANGE 3/4"-1 3/4" 2 
VALVES SOLENOID, DOUBLE PORT 1 

CLAMP, HOSE, 38mm 1 

CAP, PUSH-ON, FITS ON 1-1/4"00 1 

PRESSURE VALVE 1 

SEAL, PRESSURE VALVE 1 

HHCS, MS X 16, NO MARKINGS 3 

6019022DV1_5 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
71 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29037?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29489?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-28790?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-27891?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEB-27207?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39296?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-22794?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-39297?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCM-29038?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCP-29648?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-26838?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSA-26890?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22926?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5024963?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Hand Sprayer Kit (5014743R) 

ID Part No. DescrlDtlon Qty 

1 PB-29664 PLUMBING, HAND SPRAYER 1 

2 SC-38693 SCREW. #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 5 
3 HO-29669 HOSE, HAND SPRAYER 1 
4 VA-29646 VALVE, HAND SPRAYER SHUT-OFF 1 
5 PB-35228 PLUMBING, 3/4" GHT (M) TO 1/2 NPT (F) 1 

5014743_7 

Al T e HAAM. -----------------------------C-TX_ S_e_r,e-s-. - P-a,-1s_M_a_nLJ_a_l -.-M-N--4-9-46-4-.-Re_v_l--05-✓2-5 
72 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014743R?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPB-29664?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29669?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTVA-29646?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Leg Package, 4" (102mm) Bullet 

,/-,_ I 
/ ' , -

/ ' ,,,,,,... .... ......... 
, -, 

/ ' 
, ' 

/ 

' / 

' / 

' / 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

<' 
' ' 

' 
' 

' 
' ' 

/ 

' 
/ 

' 
/ 

' / 

..,,, 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

' 
' 

' 

/ 

/ 

/ 

ID 

1 

2 

' ' 
' 

/ 

/ 

/ 

Part No. 
5014178 

LG-29644 

' , 
/ 

Description Qty 

LEG PKG 4" BULLET 1 

LEG, 4w ADJUSTABLE 4 

5014178_8 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
73 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLG-29644?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Leg Package, 6" (152mm) Bullet 

I 

I.... 
...... 

ALTe HAAM. 
74 

....... 

...... 
....... 

...... ./ 

-, 

ID Part No. Description Ctv 
1 5014179 LEG PKG e• BULLET 1 

2 LG-26867 LEGS, COMBI 4 

5014179_8 

CTX Seri es • Pans Manual • M N-49464 • Rev 1 05/25 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTLG-26867?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014179?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Leg Package, 6" (152mm) Seismic 

I 
...... 

........_ 

....... ID 
1 

....... 2 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Pait No. 
5014734 
FT-29080 

Description Dtv 

LEG PKG 6" SEISMIC 1 

FEET, SEISMIC FLANGE, TABLE TOP 4 

5014734_8 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
75 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFT-29080?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Caster Package, 5" (127mm) 

©--___ ff 
~ 1nurr 

IT TI IT IT 

._ , _ .J 

11 

7 

~ 
.... 
iJ 

<$> - ~ e - e 
e -

ID Part No. Descrlnllon Otv 

1 CS-2025 CASTER RIGID 5" 2 

2 CS-2026 CASTER SWIVEL 5" WITH BRAKE 2 

[l 

~ ~ t} 
~ 

3 SC-27441 SCREW, M12x1.75x25MM HEX 4 
4 WS-24893 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2" DIA. 4 

5 NU-22292 MS-1.25, HEX NUT 18-8, DIN #934 16 
6 WS-22303 WASHER, MS SPLIT LOCK 16 
7 WS-22298 WASHER, MB, 18-8 16 
8 SC-22279 SCREW, M8x1 .25x30MM HEX 16 
9 SC-22779 SCREW,M5XO.BX20MM PAN 4 
10 BM-36172 BUMPER, ROUND RUBBER 4 
11 WS-22295 WASHER, FLAT M5 S/S 4 
12 NU-27851 NUT-HEX 5MM WITH STAR WASHER 4 

5016831_2 

Al Te HAAM. _ _____________________________ C_T_X-Se-ro-es-.-Pa_fl_s_M-an_LJ_al-.-M- N- -4- 9-46_4_ ,- R-ev- ,--o-5-/25 

76 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-27441?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-24893?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22292?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22303?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22298?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22279?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22295?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27851?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCS-2025?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCS-2026?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Stand Package with Seismic Feet 

ID Part No. 
1 1020780 
2 SC-27441 
3 NU-27085 
4 WS-24893 
5 FE-2916 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

Desert tlon Q 
COVER, PUMP 1 

SCREW, M12x1 .75x25MM HEX 4 
M12 HEX NUT 4 
WASHER, LOCK, 1/2" DIA. 4 

FOO~ INSERTADJUSTABLE 4 

5014737_8 

ALT<{sHAAM. 
77 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-27441?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-27085?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-24893?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1020780?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFE-2916?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Wheeled Cart 

ID Part No. Description Qty 

2 CS-24874 CASTER, 5" RIGID, 1.5" STEM 2 
1 CS-24875 CASTER, 1.5" STEM,5" SWIV WHL 2 

5017424_0 

Al T e HAAM. - --------------------------------::C:;;TX:--:s=--=e~r,::-::es:---. -:p;;-:.,::-:rl::-S :-;M::-an:-;-LJ::a;--1 --=-.-M;;;:;-N_-;49;;-:4~64:;-:-. - R;;-;e:::-v-:;-1-:--;;0~5/;;;25 

78 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCS-24874?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCS-24875?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Factory Stacking Kit 

11 

ID Part No. 
1 Rl-27108 
2 1012838 
3 HO-29435 
4 SC-38693 
5 HO-29435 
6 CL-22234 
7 HO-29435 
8 NU-22289 
9 SC-22281 
10 BT-26884 
11 WS-22301 
12 H0-29435 

CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 

DaacrlDllon Qty 

RIVET, SEALED 4 
STIFFENER, STACKING 2 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 4" LG 1 

SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 2 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 11" LG 1 

CLAMP, WORM GEAR, 40-60, HOSE 6 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 12.5" LG 1 

NUT, M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN # 934 8 
SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 
BRACKET, TETHER. 
WASHER, M5 SPLIT LOCK 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 7.5" LG 

8 
2 
8 
1 

5014142_3 

ALT~ HAAM. 
79 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22301?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


Stacking Kit, Top Unit Only 

C:=J 

ID 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

Part No. 
HO-29435 
CL-22234 
SC-38693 
HO-29435 
HO-29435 
BT-26884 
SC-22281 
HO-29435 

DescriDtlon Otv 

HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 4" LG 1 

CLAMP, WORM GEAR. 40-60, HOSE 6 
SCREW, #8-18 X 1/2", PHIL, PAN 2 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 11" LG 1 

HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 12.5" LG 1 

BRACKET, TETHER. 1 

SCREW,M5x0.8X16MM FLAT 4 
HOSE, 1 5/8" ID, 7.5" LG 1 

5016925_2 

Al Te HAAM. _ _____________________________ C_T_X-Se-ro-es-.-Pa_fl_s_M-an_LJ_al-.-M- N- -4- 9-46- 4-.-R-ev- ,--o-5-/25 

80 

http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCL-22234?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38693?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22281?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHO-29435?pt-manual=ALT-CTX4-10E_pm.pdf


CTX Series • Pans Manual • MN-47864 • Rev 1 05/25 ALT<tsHAAM. 
81 



ALTO•SHMM USA' • CANADA 
Mcnomon~ Fel&, ~n. US,., Concord. Ontario Canada 

MDUCO ' 
Leon. Mexico 

' CumAI. & SOUTH 
AMUUCA 
M',ami, fl USA 

9 GMlllt Bool)um. Go rmany 

' ' IW.T Padua, lu,ly 
HANCE Ab< en Provence. France 

'MllOIHASTI AFIIICA 
Dubai, UAE 

GINDIA 
T Punc. lnctla 

ALT~ HAAM. 

Menomonee Falls. WI U.S.A. 

' ,lSIA 
Shanghai, China 

f AUS'TAAUA 
Brisbane. a - and 

Phone 800-558-8744 I +1-262-251-3800 I alto-shaam.com 

ASIA 
Shanghai, China 

Phone +86-21-6173-0336 

AUSTRALIA 
Brisbane. Queensland 
Phone 800-558-8744 

CANADA 
Concord. Ontario Canada 

Toll Free Phone 866-577-4484 
Phone +1-905-660-6781 

FRANCE 
Aix en Provence. France 

Phone +33(0)4-88-78-21-73 

GMBH 
Bochum, Germany 

Phone +49 [0)234 298798-0 

ITALY 
Padua, Italy 

Phone +39 3319273313 

INDIA 
Pune, India 

Phone +91 9657516999 

MEXICO 
Phone 262-251-3800 Ext. 6506 

MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA 
Dubai, UAE 

Phone +971-4-321-9712 

CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA 
Miami, FL USA 

Phone 262-251-3800 Ext. 6506 


